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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Copenhagen baluster vase decorated by Arthur Boesen dated 9.4.1918, showing an extensive
country landscape with trees and buildings 38cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

2 A modern Moorcroft blue ground plate decorated with anemones 26cm £40-60

3 A Swarovski figure - Antonio 2003 606441/7400200300 by Martin Zendron 21cm, boxed £60-90

4 A Lladro group of a shepherd, young lady and sheep 31cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

5 A Spode limited edition commemorative challis and cover to celebrate the wedding of HRH Charles Prince of
Wales to Lady Diana Spencer St Pauls Cathedral 29th July 1981 no.254/500 31cm £50-80

6 A Spode limited edition commemorative challis and cover to commemorate 200 years of Spode craftsmanship
1770 - 1970 no. 115/200 31cm £50-100

7 A Spode limited edition commemorative challis and cover - The York Minster Challis 1972 no. 63/200 31cm
£50-100

8 A Royal Worcester limited edition commemorative 2 handled urn and cover to commemorate the visit of His
Holiness Pope John Paul II to Great Britain May 1982 24/250 20cm £40-60

9 A Royal Doulton figure - The Potter HN1493, 19cm £30-50

10 A pair of  Royal Worcester blush porcelain vases in the form of croci with gilt bases 9cm £30-50

1 is stuck

11 A Royal Worcester blue and white bulbous vase decorated with moored boats, the lid with flowers, 32cm
£30-50

The lip has been restored

12 A Lladro figure of a 1920's lady 24cm, do. girl holding fruit 4841 17cm and a girl with a bird and watering can at
her feet 5217 18cm £40-60

The 1st item has a chipped finger

13 A Lladro figure of a lady with a  butterfly on her hand 6418 30cm £60-80

14 A Royal Doulton figure - Paisley Shawl HN1987 21cm £26-36

15 A Bing and Grondal figure of a bird 13cm, a do. of a fish 14cm £30-50

16 Three Royal Worcester commemorative chalices - The Worcester Cathedral restoration appeal goblet no.42,
no.66 and no.290/500 18cm £50-80

17 A Royal Worcester Willow pattern scalloped cabaret tray 47cm £50-80

18 A Swarovski Crystal seal 012261 9cm and a do. of a mouse 010020 4cm £30-50

The 1st item has a stuck tail

19 A Swarovski Crystal cat 010011 3cm and a rabbit 010012 3cm £28-38

The last item has a stuck ear

20 A Swarovski Crystal piglet 010028 3cm and a do. sparrow 010017 3cm and a swan 015152 4cm £30-40

21 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys Windmill 266301/9461000013 2001 7cm boxed £24-34

The sails are detached

22 Three Swarovski Crystal animals - baby penguin 3 1/2cm, swan 4cm, owl 4cm and a shell 3cm, boxed £30-50

23 A Swarovski Crystal Water Lily candle holder by Max Schreck 011867/7600124000 1985 8cm boxed £30-50
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24 Four Swarovski Crystal figures - bear 4 1/2cm, goose 4 1/2cm, koala bear 4cm and 1 other bear 4cm, all
boxed £30-50

25 A Swarovski Crystal Angel by Adi Stocker 194761/74750006000 1995 9cm boxed £40-60

26 A Swarovski Crystal group of grapes with gilt decoration 011864/7509150070 16cm boxed £40-60

27 Three Swarovski Crystal Memories - ski, ice skate and ski £28-38

28 A Swarovski Crystal figure of Pegasus by Adi Stocker 216327/7400098000 1998 12cm boxed £80-100

29 Three Swarovski Crystal figures - chick 2.5cm, fish 3.5cm and hare 4cm £30-50

There is a slight chip to the wing

30 A Swarovski Crystal rose 8.5cm and a do. butterfly 6cm, boxed £26-36

The 2nd item is unstuck

31 Four Swarovski Crystal animals  - squirrel 5cm, koala bear cub 3cm, kitten 3.5cm and hedgehog 5 cm, all
boxed £30-50

There is a chip to the koalas arm

32 A Swarovski Crystal group of 3 fish 8cm and a dove 4cm, boxed £30-40

33 A Swarovski Crystal  figure of a large penguin 8cm boxed £26-36

There is a chip to a foot and a wing

34 Three Swarovski Crystal figures - pelican 3cm, bird 3cm and butterfly 3cm £26-36

The birds wing is chipped

35 A Swarovski Crystal toucan 7cm, a do. eagles head 4.5cm and a shell 5cm, boxed £30-50

36 Four Swarovski Crystal figures - duckling 4cm, chick 3cm, seal cub 4cm and duckling 3cm, boxed £30-50

There is a chip to a wing

37 A Swarovski Crystal standing bear with a fish in his mouth 4.5cm, boxed £30-40

38 A Swarovski Crystal standing Alsatian 7.5cm, boxed £26-36

39 A Swarovski Crystal penguin 3.5cm, a seated bear 4.5cm and 2 Kris bears 4.5cm, boxed £30-50

40 A Swarovski Crystal owl 7cm, a do. oyster shell 6.5cm boxed £26-36

41 A Swarovski Crystal snowman 5.5cm and a seated clown 5cm, boxed £20-40

The clowns foot is detached

42 A Swarovski Crystal group of 2 snails on a leaf 4.5cm, a do. fish 3.5cm, a puppy 4.5cm and a ladybird 3cm,
boxed £30-50

43 A Swarovski Crystal group of tulips 5.5cm, do. rocking chair 3.5cm, a gift 2.5cm and a shoe 3cm, boxed
£24-44

44 A Swarovski Crystal Kris bear with skis 5cm, an owl 3.5cm and a heart 4cm, boxed £24-44

There is a chip to the bears ear

45 A Swarovski Crystal of a swan 9cm, do. mouse 5.5cm and an angel 5cm, boxed £24-44

The 2nd item has a detached ear

46 A Swarovski Crystal goat kid 894593/91000000087 by Elizabeth Adamer 4cm and a do. baby bird by Edith
Mair 6cm, both boxed £60-80

47 Two Swarovski Crystal figures - Kris bear It's a Girl 949710/9400000207 by Peter Heidegger  4cm and Kris
bear Original reclining 17957/76370000001 by Martin Zendron 4.5cm, 1 boxed £60-80

48 Three Swarovski Crystal figures - Kiwi 160797/76170430000 by Michael Stamey 3cm, field mouse
162886/76310250000 by Adi Stocker 3cm, and blow fish mini 013960/7668020000 3cm, boxed £60-80

49 A Swarovski Crystal Kris bear honeypot 213068/7637000003 by Martin Zendron 4cm and a clock Kris bear
212687/7481000001 by Martin Zendron 7cm boxed £80-120
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50 A Swarovski Crystal Pierrot 1999 230586/7400099000 by Adi Stocker boxed 19cm £60-80

51 A Swarovski Crystal penguin mini 010027/7661033000 by Max Schreck 4cm, a marmot 289305/7608000005
by Heinz Tabershofer 5cm and top shell renewal gift 2007 8806939100000065 by Heinz Tabershofer 5cm,
boxed £60-80

The penguin is stuck

52 A Swarovski Crystal tulip - red 657109/94602000003 by Keiko Arai 9cm and swan centenary
187407/7633100000 1995 by Anton Herzinger 5cm £60-80

53 A Swarovski Crystal Roses Red (rhodium) 627098/9480000026 by Rowland Shuster 7cm together with a 2006
scallop shell 833506/9100000024 by Heinz Tabershafer 5cm, boxed £40-60

54 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys light house gold 253445/9461000012 2000 7cm and Journeys Courage gold
220496/9461000002 1999 boxed £65-85

55 A Swarovski Crystal group of chicks 014824/7676020003 1988 by Gabriele Stamey and a Swarovski Crystal
butterfly (large) with rhodium antena 001002/7639055000 1982 6cm, boxed £40-60

A beak is detached and an eye is damaged

57 A Swarovski Crystal fox (mini) prowling 014956/7677055000 1988 by Adi Stocker 4cm, do. terrier
158416/7619000002 1990 by Adi Stocker 4cm boxed £30-50

The terrier has a small chip to the side of his snout. Both items in this lot are otherwise in good condition and
are complete with their original boxes

58 A Swarovski Crystal goldfish (mini) 202103/7644000002 1996 by Michael Stamey and do. fox (mini sitting)
014955/7677045000 1998 by Adi Stocker 3cm boxed £30-50

59 A Swarovski Crystal cockerel 014497/7674045000 1987 by Gabriele Stamey 5cm and do. goldfish (mini)
202103/7644000002 1996 by Michael Stamey 4cm  boxed £30-50

60 A Masons Blue Mandalay hexagonal vase and cover 45cm £24-44

61 A Spode Italian wash jug and bowl set together with a pair of matching baluster candlesticks 22cm £40-60

62 A Nao figure of a girl with birthday cake 18cm, do. with a parasol 19cm and a boy with a football 19cm £20-40

63 A Nao figure of a young lady with hat 23cm, a do. holding flowers 26cm and a dancer 34cm £26-46

64 A Royal Doulton figure - Pantalettes HN1362 19cm £50-75

65 A pair of 19th Century Stephenson and Hancock white glazed candlesticks with figural bases, a lady carrying
grapes and a boy beside a beehive 34cm £20-30

Both are damage

66 A Royal Doulton figure - Spring Flowers HN1807 18.5cm £50-75

Some flowers are chipped

67 Six Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern sherry glasses 12.5cm £40-60

68 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern wine glasses 15cm £60-80

69 A Waterford Crystal Millenium champagne coaster 10cm diam. £26-46

70 A set of 10 Waterford Crystal Millennium champagne flutes 23cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

71 A Royal Doulton figure - French Peasant HN2075 24cm £50-75

This lot is in good condition and is of first quality.

72 A Wemyss Ware waisted vase decorated with roses 15cm, 2 do. dishes 13cm and 10cm £20-30

All 3 items are damaged

73 A pair of Staffordshire flat back figures - Wolseley and Gordon, with gilt decoration  38cm £30-60

Both are crackled

74 A Studio glass yellow dish 20cm, a purple vase 13cm and a red glass dish 21cm £20-40
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75 A Wedgwood green jasper flared neck vase with classical figures 19cm, a jardiniere, 2 short vases, 2 baluster
vases and 2 lidded jars £40-60

One vase has a firing crack

76 A Caithness Golden Jubilee crown basket paperweight 7cm, a do. love token 25/75 7cm, a do. Strathearn
multi cane 6.5cm, 3 Selkirk do. and an Art Glass apple do. £50-75

77 A Lladro figure of a young lady with parasol 18cm, do. with a dove and kitten 7611 23cm £30-50

78 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O'The Hill HN1849 18cm, a do. Autumn Breezes HN1913 20cm £30-50

The 1st item has a restored brim

79 A Lladro figure of a lady holding her hat 5599 21cm and a lady holding flowers 23cm £40-60

The 1st item has a chipped finger

80 Two Royal Doulton figures - Rachel HN2936 21cm and Sandra HN2275 21cm £30-60

81 A Royal Doulton stoneware hunting mug 13cm, 4 do. jugs and an Ashtead Pottery jug of Stanley Baldwin by
Percy Metcalfe £30-50

82 Four Caithness paperweights Solstace 39/350 9cm,  Ice Princess 38/500 9cm, Endearment 22/75 6cm and
Star Flowers 549/1000 8cm, a Studio paperweight 7cm and a Selkirk Talisman 177/500 7cm £50-80

83 Five Caithness paperweights - Millennium Unicorn Twilight dated 1999 9cm, Opera 18/150 6cm, Three
Witches 102/500 6cm, Galleon 6cm and Listener 293/750 7cm and a Selkirk do. Northern Lights 442/500 6cm
£50-75

84 A suite of table glassware by Andre Hunebelle comprising 7 tots, 9 water glasses, 9 wine glasses together with
12 side plates, the frosted decoration with tapered leaves ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

4 tots are damaged

85 A Royal Doulton figure - Daisy May HN1656 15.5cm £60-80

The flowers have minor chips

86 A cut glass ships decanter and mushroom stopper 24cm, do. 25cm, a mallet decanter 32cm and a square
spirit decanter 25cm £30-50

87 A Nao figure of a lady holding a hat and bird 27cm £20-30

88 A Whitefriars rectangular flattened green knobbly vase 7cm, a black and white knobbly do. 19cm £30-50

89 A Beswick jug decorated Falstaff Myself and Skirted Page, Merry Wives of Windsor 20cm £20-40

90 A 1970's Royal Copenhagen flattened baluster vase with geometric decoration 20cm, a Poole cream glazed
sectional vase 25cm and a Victorian Majolica jug 24cm £30-50

91 A cut glass ships decanter and stopper 26cm, a mallet do. 30cm £20-40

92 A Staffordshire figure -  Will Watch 42cm, do. Little Red Riding Hood 22cm and a poodle on raised stand 12cm
£30-50

The wolfs ear is damaged

93 A pair of modern Sevres style octagonal caskets with fete gallant views and gilt metal mounts 13cm £30-50

94 A Studio Glass figure of an eagle sitting on an orb 17cm £30-50

95 A Wedgwood green Jasper tazza with vinous decoration 10cm, a pair of do. urns, a bell, 2 vases, a bowl and 3
plates £30-50

96 A pair of 19th Century Continental Majolica plaques decorated with a lobster and crab 25cm diam. £40-60

97 A pair of Royal Dolton oviform vases decorated with stylised flowers 27cm £30-50

There is a firing crack to one base

98 A pair of Royal Doulton tapered vases with bulbous bases and geometric decoration 26cm £40-60

99 A "Selandia" clear glass free form bowl by Per Lutken for Holmegaard, circa 1960 £30-60
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100 A pair of early 20th Century green pottery jardinieres by Clement Massier Pottery Golfe Juan, impressed
marks 33cm diam 38cm £100-150

105 A 19th Century circular Cantonese bowl and cover decorated with panels of figures and insects 27cm £50-70

The lid has been restored but the bowl is otherwise in good condition.

106 A Noritake oviform vase and cover decorated with figures in an extensive landscape 20cm, a pair of Satsuma
baluster vases with tapered necks decorated with figures 12cm and an Imari bowl 26cm £30-50

1 of the vases is stuck

107 Three Chinese Celadon dishes decorated birds amongst flowers 19cm £30-50

108 An early 20th Century Chinese carved hardwood jardiniere stand with pierced decoration 19cm, a later do.
10cm £30-50

The 1st item has a stuck leg

109 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white shallow dish decorated with flowers from the Tek Sing Treasures
auction 21cm £40-60

110 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese chargers decorated with a figure and deer enclosed in a floral, bamboo
and tree border 37cm £30-50

111 Two 19th Century Imari plates decorated with flowers 30cm £20-40

112 A pair of Kutani baluster vases decorated with figures in landscapes with lion handles 24cm £40-60

113 A Roman style earthenware oil lamp with mask decoration 14cm and 4 others £50-80

1 is chipped

114 A cranberry glass knobbly vase 19cm, a studio do. 30cm £26-46

115 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper 19cm, a cylindrical do. 25cm and a spirit decanter 22cm £20-40

116 A square spirit decanter and stopper 24cm, do. 25cm, 1 other with octagonal stopper 23cm and 1 with canted
corners 24cm £30-40

117 A pair of 1920's Japanese Satsuma vases decorated with figures 38cm, a smaller do. 32cm, 1 other 30cm, a
famille rose yellow ground vase 26cm and a yellow ground ginger jar and cover 12cm £30-50

The first pair have a cracked lip, the 2nd single vase has a stuck lip and the yellow ground famille rose vase is
chipped

118 A Royal Doulton Sherbrooke pattern 85009 tea and dinner service comprising 17 tea cups, 6 saucers, tea pot,
coffee pot, 2 milk jugs, 2 cream jugs, sugar bowl with lids, 19 small plates, 17 dinner plates, 12 dessert bowls,
12 soup bowls, sandwich plate, 2 meat plates, dish, 4 tureens and covers £100-150

119 A Susie Cooper Glen Mist part coffee set comprising 4 coffee cans, 4 saucers, sandwich plates and milk jug
£40-60

120 A Susie Cooper part tea and coffee set comprising 2 tea cups, 3 saucers, 2 sugar bowls, a cream jug, milk jug,
tea pot, coffee pot, 2 small plates, 2 medium plates and 3 large plates £30-50

121 A Susie Cooper Katina C1160 part tea set comprising 8 tea cups, 6 saucers, sugar bowl, milk jug, cream jug, 4
small plates, 1 side plate, sandwich plate and 2 meat plates £30-50

122 A Susie Cooper Glen Mist part tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers and 6 sandwich plates £30-40

123 A Wedgwood Blue Delphi part dinner service comprising 5 small plates, 5 dinner plates, 4 soup bowls, 2
tureens, 2 vegetable dishes £40-60

124 A Continental Majolica jardiniere decorated with exotic beasts on claw feet 24cm £30-50

125 A LLadro girl kneeling 15cm, a do. of a sitting girl 15cm (lacking her stave), 2 do. geese 12cm £40-60

The second item is repaired

126 A Lladro figure of a girl patting a dog 20cm and a do. of a girl in a nightdress 20cm £40-60
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127 A Lladro figure of a girl holding flowers 22cm, do. of a fisher boy 21.5cm, a girl holding a basket 21cm and a
girl playing an instrument 21cm £40-50

The 1st, 2nd and last items are damaged

128 A pair of Victorian vaseline glass rustic 3 section vases with cold painted bronze mounts of robins and tits
amongst acorns, indistinctly signed 30cm £150-200

129 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma tapered vases with panels of figures at pursuits 28cm £80-120

There is some rubbing to the gilding

130 A Spode figure of Queen Elizabeth II to commemorate The Diamond Jubilee 2012, limited edition 4995, 24cm
£30-50

131 A Heredities The Charm Of Creamware figure of a bull signed AM 35cm £28-32

One horn is chipped
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A Gothic style gilt metal table lamp 50cm h x 16cm diam £40-60

152 A pair of circular bag shaped light shades with circular cut glass lozenges 16cm h x 13cm diam. £20-30

153 A circular "Persian" embossed copper and white metal charger decorated a hunting scene 58 1/2cm £40-60

154 A gilt metal light fitting in the form of a flying cherub holding 2 circular drop lustres approx. 34cm l x 27cm w
£50-75

155 A Victorian brass adjustable table lamp raised on a Corinthian capital column with triform base and Rococo
style feet, the top with Palmer & Co Patent lamp holder 80cm h x 26cm w £40-60

156 A large brass shell case 70cm £30-50

Additional images added.

157 A circular "Persian" embossed charger decorated a mounted huntsman and animals 61cm diam. and 1 other
embossed brass charger decorated figures and animals 61cm diam. £40-60

158 An Edwardian Adams style brass fender with lyre and lidded urn decoration 18cm h x 104cm w x 37cm d
£30-50

159 A Danish Jydsk telephone £40-60

160 After Auguste Moreau, a club shaped bronze vase supported by a figure of a seated cherub raised on a
shaped red marble base 31cm x 9cm x 9cm £30-50

There is a chip to the base

161 A pair of Victorian brass spiral turned candlesticks, raised on circular bases 31cm h x 13cm diam. £30-50

162 A square Art Nouveau polished twin handled coal with ring drop handles and turned finial, raised on bracket
feet 33cm x 31cm x 31cm £30-50

163 A copper one gallon harvest measure, a copper Jersey milk measure the base marked 3 1/2 23 High Street
Jersey (dented), a metal and brass half pint milk measure, a copper demi-lune wall mounted steep and 3
cooking implements £30-50

164 A Victorian oval copper hot water carrier 30cm x 45cm x 19cm (some dents) £30-50

165 A large brass shell case 70cm £30-50

166 A Victorian style bronze figure of a standing cherub violinist raised on an ebonised socle base 35cm h x 14cm
diam. £30-50

167 A WMF Art Nouveau polished metal twin handled vase decorated classical scenes, the base marked 304,
raised on an out swept base, 32cm h x 13cm w x 10cm d £100-150

168 A pair of 19th Century Continental bronze plaques depicting tavern scenes with seated figures 28cm x 24cm
contained in oak frames £60-80

169 Of Railway interest, a copper railway warning horn marked Zasm R & Z together with a Crewsaver bronze
fisherman's anchor 31cm x 23cm £30-50

170 A cylindrical embossed brass twin handled jardiniere/coal bin with lion mask handles 37cm h x 36cm diam.
£30-50

171 A German steel helmet £60-80

The liner is missing and there are some rust and holes
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172 A pair of fallow deer antlers mounted on an oak plaque 70cm x 67cm x 26cm £40-60

173 A pair of Danish Tonos bronze Art Deco plaques decorated fairy tale scenes 20cm, the reverse marked Tonos
Aegte Bronce Made in Denmark £30-50

174 Of motoring interest, a vintage Nurburg-Ring enamelled radiator badge, the reverse marked GES.GESCH
£60-80

175 A Toledo sword, with cup hilt and 86cm blade £30-50

176 Atkin Brothers Sheffield, a rectangular pin dish/ashtray in the form of a reclining devil 4cm x 13cm x 8.5cm (
photo centre pages ) £60-80

177 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with brass swing handle (some dents) £30-50

178 A Regency gilt metal inkwell in the form of a classical urn, the finial in the form of a seated cherub raised on a
marble base 13cm h x 8cm £30-50

The urn is loose from the base. The inkwell has a metal liner and the lid is not hinged.

179 A Victorian cylindrical ribbed copper jelly/ice cream mould 10cm x 12cm, a smaller do. 4cm x 5cm and 3 other
moulds/measures £30-50

180 A Cornet midget camera contained in a brown Bakelite case together with a ULCA miniature camera and a
section of original packaging (f) £30-50

181 A Dunhill cigarette lighter patent no. 143752, a Parker The Roller Beacon lighter and 2 other lighters £50-80

182 A collection of brass weights comprising two circular 4 oz, seven 1/2 oz weights, four circular 1/4 oz weights,
three  2 oz bell weights, ten 1 oz bell weights, five  1/2 oz bell weights together with seven other weights, a
weight box and a brass table bell £30-50

183 A 19th Century bone, brass and steel part geometry set contained in a rosewood case with hinged lid £24-44

184 Three Argentine Boleadoras £20-40

185 A Victorian cranberry glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a pierced gilt framed iron base and with Hinks's fittings,
complete with chimney and an associated clear clear glass shade 58cm h x 15cm £30-50

186 A pair of Art Nouveau reeded brass fire dogs together with a matching pair of tongs, shovel and an associated
poker £30-50

187 Waterlow and Sons of London, a pair of 19th Century brass and mahogany scales with 8 weights - three 8oz,
one 4 oz, one 2 oz, one 1 1/2 oz, one 1 oz, one 1/2 oz (missing 2 weights) together with a brass and iron
balance £30-50

188 A Benin bronze portrait bust 20cm x 10cm diam. £60-80

189 A 16th/17th Century German bronze holy water bucket, the top marked JVST VS-ET-PALMA.FLOREBIT 1551
18cm h x 11cm diam. £150-200

190 A Victorian sword stick with 63cm Toledo steel blade £80-120

There is some light corrosion to the blade and the ferrule to the end of the outer case is missing and there are
3 splits near to the end

191 A brass and mesh nursery spark guard 31cm h x 89cm w x 28cm d £30-50

192 An Edwardian perpetual calendar contained in a circular oak case 32cm diam. ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

193 A Davanney 10'6" spinning fishing rod with detachable butt £24-44

194 A rare F T Williams whole cane float/match fishing rod "The King" with spliced centre and tip sections £30-50

195 A William Garden, a Victorian 14' spliced salmon fishing rod, circa 1880 £24-44

196 A Farlows of London Victorian 18' 3 piece salmon fly  fishing rod, circa 1880, £24-44

197 A Bruce Walker 16' no. 9/10 line carbon fibre salmon fishing rod £24-44

198 A Bruce Walker 15' carbon heavy duty no. 10/11 lines salmon fishing rod £24-44
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199 A Vortex "The Royal" 3 piece 10'6" fishing rod and a Sovereign 8' 2 piece rod, both contained in original bags
£24-44

200 R Chapman, a Dennis Pye 700 10' three piece split cane fishing rod complete with cloth case £40-60

201 An Alcocks The Billy Lane 13' three section match fishing rod with 2 spare tips £30-50

202 A Milbro 3 section fishing rod marked Milbro F39/9 3 section fishing rod together with a Legend spike spring
rod no.90584 £30-50

203 A Daiwa PG2050 long cast multiply fishing reel together with spare spool £24-44

204 A bottle of 1985 Dom Perignon champagne (label damaged) £80-120

205 A bottle of 1929 Epernay Champagne £50-100

206 A bottle of 1976 Chateau-Lascombes Grand Cru Classe Margot and a magnum bottle of 2005 Meerlust
Rubicon £30-50

207 A bottle of Moet & Chandon  Premier Cuvee champagne and 1 other labelled Brut Imperial £40-60

208 A bottle of 1978 Dom Perignon champagne (some light damage to the label) £80-120

209 A bottle of 1995 Chateau Les Pins Cotes de Roussillon, a bottle of  1997 Chateau Terre-Blanque Premières
Cotes de Blaye and a bottle of 1998 Chateau Bel-Air Larvae Cru Bourgeois Moulis-en-Medoc £30-50

210 A set of Britains figures - no. 1554 Royal Canadian Mounted Police unboxed, 1 arm loose £30-50

211 A Britains 4.7 Naval Gun no.1264 (some corrosion to the breach) boxed, a Britains Royal Artillery Gun no.1292
(some corrosion to the breach) boxed (box slightly damaged), together with 2 other Britains field guns £30-50

212 A Hornby OO gauge British Railways tank engine, do. diesel and dock authority diesel locomotive £30-50

213 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive and tender R322 LNER A Class loco Flying Scotsman boxed, a R.758 BR
loco Hymek diesel boxed, a Hornby R350 Southern Railways loco and tender boxed, a Lima model locomotive
tank engine and 1 other tank engine £50-75

214 A Triang Hornby model carriage R.622A together with 6 other Hornby model carriages R413, R921, R933,
R934, R419 and R420 £30-50

215 A quantity of Hornby rolling stock boxed £30-50

216 A Hornby R900 Power controller, various Hornby buildings etc £30-50

217 Five GWR jigsaw puzzles - 2 St Just, Brasenose College Oxford, King George V together with a collection of
other jigsaw puzzles £40-60

218 Three Corgi Commercial vehicles, 9 Days Gone models, 5 models of Yesteryear and a collection of other toy
cars £30-50

219 A collection of wooden and other jigsaw puzzles £30-50

220 A yellow Merrythought teddybear with articulated limbs 29cm £30-50

Some wear to the pads

221 A Louis Lejeune car mascot in the form of a male dressage rider 14cm x 13cm x 3cm £100-150

222 A brass and wooden star back centre pin fishing reel with Slater latch 8cm, a wooden and brass star back
fishing reel 7.5cm and 1 other 7.5cm £30-50

223 Four vintage Mitchell multiplier fishing reels from 600 series - 600, 602, 624 and 606 £30-50

224 Two vintage wooden and brass star back fishing reels 10cm, both with Diameter and Slater latches £30-50

225 A Hardy LRH no. 2 9'6" split cane spinning fishing rod with 2 tips in original bag £40-60

226 A Farlows Fairlight 10' salmon spinning fishing rod with original bag £40-60

227 A rare Rudge streamline 10'2" split cane carp fishing rod £40-60

228 A gun sight, a Continental metal water bottle and a pair of spurs £30-50

229 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney and opaque glass shade £24-44

230 A Chinese cylindrical bamboo vase decorated a figure of a bull and sage 13cm x 11cm £20-40
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231 A rectangular bronze  plaque of a stag by a river 22cm x 44cm contained in an oak frame £50-75

232 Casella, a thermograph (glass panels missing) £30-50

233 A 19th Century cased model of a fishing punt with fisherman amidst reeds 13cm x 28cm x 18cm £30-50

234 A 19th Century sailors momento, the centre with a print of a sailing ship and contained in a circular shell
encrusted frame 29cm diam. £30-50

Some shells are missing to the edge

235 An internal service bell contained in a mahogany case £30-50

236 An International album of mint and used world stamps - Argentine Republic, Australia, Belgium, Cyprus,
Greece, Hungary, India, Israel, Norway, Portugal, Russia, USA, Yugoslavia and 3 stock books of mint and
used world stamps - GB and rest of the world £30-50

237 An album of American mint and used stamps 1862 to 2008 together with 3 stock books of American mint and
used stamps £40-60

238 An album of Victoria to Elizabeth II mint and used Commonwealth stamps including Ascension, Bahamas,
British Honduras, Ceylon, Cyprus, Malta, Gold Coast, Jamaica, Uganda, a red album of various mint and used
stamps - GB Elizabeth II, China, Canada etc, a green stock book of Commonwealth stamps Elizabeth II
Cyprus, Hong Kong, Jamaica, Rhodesia £40-60

239 A red Tower album of American mint and used stamps 1870-1987, a New Ace album of American stamps
1983 and later and 2 stock books of used American stamps £50-75

240 An album of mint and used Indian and Pakistan stamps 1940-1961, a New Ideal album of mint and used world
stamps, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Mexico, Morocco, Norway, Poland, India, Russia, Saxony, Spain, Sweden,
Switzerland, Turkey, United States, a stock book of Costa Rica stamps 
and a loose leaf album of world stamps - Albania, Brazil, Central African Republic, Hungary, India, Indonesia,
Poland, £50-75

241 Three albums of mint and used world stamps including GB, George VI to Elizabeth £30-50

242 A blue stock book of GB stamps 1860-1965,  a similar green stock book, an album of mint Elizabeth II stamps
1955-76 and an album of various GB first day covers £40-60

243 A Lincoln leather bound stamp album and various used world and GB stamps including Belgium, Bolivia,
Holland, Switzerland, Russia, Italy, British South Africa etc, together with 2 The Wanderer albums of world
stamps and a small collection of loose world stamps £40-60

244 Three albums of GB first day covers, 3 small stock books of world stamps, various first day covers etc £30-50

245 A Stanley Gibbons album of GB mint and used stamps 1902-1967, a stock book of Elizabeth II GB stamps,
loose leaf album of stamped envelopes and an empty first day cover album £30-50

246 3 green stock books of mint commonwealth stamps including Basutoland, British Bechuanaland  , Gambia,
Cook Islands, Fiji, Nauru, New Hebrides, New Zealand, British Solomon Islands, Tonga, Elizabeth II and later,
Egypt, Somaliland Protectorate, Sudan, Cyprus, Gibraltar £100-150

247 3 stocks books of mint stamps - Australia and New Zealand and Victoria to Elizabeth II mint and used £90-120

248 A blue stock book of mint and used Burmese stamps George V and later, a stock book of Barbadian and St
Helen stamps Elizabeth II, do. Cyprus and do. Iceland £30-50

249 A stock book of colonial mint and used stamps including imperial British East Africa, East Africa and Uganda,
Kenya and Uganda, Kenya Tanganyika, Uganda, Zanzibar Victoria to Elizabeth II, stock book of mint and used
Mozambique stamps, 2 stock books of Belgian Congo etc £40-60

250 A green Windsor album of mint and used GB stamps 1971 - 1984, an album of Australian stamps George VI
and later, stock book of used Commonwealth stamps Sierra Leon, Malaya, South West Africa, Swaziland,
stock book of American, Australian, Singapore and Indian stamps, £40-60
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251 An album of mint Jersey stamps 1990-2001, album of Jersey and Isle of Man stamps and 4 stock books of
world stamps £30-50

252 4 stock books of world stamps £30-50

253 3 stock book of GB, Commonwealth and worlds stamps together with 5 albums of world stamps, a Stanley
gibbons Stamps of the World catalogue 1974 and various loose stamps £40-60

254 4 albums of mint and used French stamps 1850-1944 together with a stock book of French stamps £50-75

255 A large collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and a stock book of world stamps etc £50-75

256 An album of Niger mint and used stamps 1921-1989, album of Commonwealth stamps - Cyprus, St Helena,
album of used GB stamps Victoria - Elizabeth II, album of mint Isle of Man stamps, 2 albums of mint and used
Jersey stamps and a stock book of GB stamps £50-75

257 A ring bound album of world stamps - Australia, Cyprus, Denmark, GB etc, etc, 4 other albums of world stamps
and a collection of first day covers £30-50

258 3 stock books of world stamps and 6 albums of world stamps and a small collection of loose stamps £30-50

259 A quantity of mint presentation German stamps £40-60

260 The Kings and Queens of England The Summer Collection of first day covers William The Conqueror to
Elizabeth II together with an album The Presidential Inaugural Cover Honouring Ronald Regan £30-50

261 An album of used world stamps including GB, Victoria to Elizabeth II, Japan, India, Holland, Germany, Finland,
Czechoslovakia, China, Belgium, etc £40-60

262 2 stock books of mint Commonwealth stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II including Jamaica, Lee Wood islands,
Montserrat, St Kitts, St Vincent, St Lucia, Trinidad and Tobago, Turks and Caicos, Virgin Islands, Aden,
Pakistan £60-80

263 3 stock books containing mint and used stamps, Commonwealth stamps, Cape of Good Hope, Natal, Vrij,
Transvaal, New Zealand, Western Samoa, New Guinea, Papua, Straits Settlements, Malaya, Johore, Malta,
Kedah, British Protectorate of Northern Borneo, Victoria to Elizabeth II £40-60

264 4 green chests fitted 15 drawers each containing loose mint and used stamps, GB, British West Indies, British
Commonwealth, Central America, Old Europe, South America, British West Indies, Sudan, Zimbabwe,
Swaziland, British Atlantic Islands, British Islands Pacific, Zimbabwe Rhodesia. Spain, Sweden, Channel
Islands, New Zealand, Philipines, Canada, £40-60

265 6 green plastic table top chests fitted 15 drawers each containing mint and used stamps - Austria, Belgium,
Finland, Greece, France, Burma, Hong Kong, Japan, Korea, Pakistan, Morocco, Liberia, Portugal, Poland,
Luxembourg, Malta, Iceland, Liberia, Bahamas, Cyprus, Kuwait, Brazil, Chile etc £40-60

266 A collection of Victorian and later loose stamps together with stamped envelopes £40-60

267 A collection of sheets and half sheets of Spanish and French stamps, various GB pairs and loose stamps
£40-60

268 A plastic crate containing loose world stamps £30-50

269 A quantity of loose worlds stamps and  4 empty stock books £30-50

270 A stock book of mint and used New Zealand stamps, a stock book of German mint and used stamps and 3
stock books of world stamps including Spain, Thailand, Canada £30-50

271 A collection of loose leaves mounted mint and used stamps, GB, New Zealand, American etc, together with 3
small stock books of GB stamps £30-50

272 A cardboard box containing a collection of loose leaf world stamps, first day covers etc £30-50

273 2 boxes containing a large collection of loose stamps £30-50

274 An album of 56 Reinthal and Newman coloured postcards together with an album of 50 Jotter coloured
postcards of rural scenes £30-50
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275 A black and white postcard of the High Street Henfield, 2 coloured postcards Kings Head Albourne and Stone
and Pound crossroads Hassocks together with approx. 83 postcards of Sussex scenes including
Littlehampton, Hastings etc £50-75

Additional images added.

276 3 First World War embroidered postcards, coloured postcard of Anchor Lines TSS Massilia and a small
collection of postcards £20-40

277 An album of coloured postcards of song birds £20-40

278 2 Victorian leather bound photograph album containing black and white portrait photographs (1f) £30-50

279 An album of black and white postcards of Lithuania, an album of black and white and coloured postcards
including Germany and America together with a 1930's black and white photograph album New York scenes
and 2 black and white photographs of staff from a tobacco factory £40-60

280 An album of black and white and coloured postcards including Warnham, Tilgate Lodge, Three Bridges,
Warnham Court, Dog and Bacon £40-60

281 An album of Wills cigarette cards and a small collection of stamps and cigarette cards contained 2 shoe boxes
£30-50

282 5 Georgian stamp office documents and various Victorian agreements and other letters, ephemera etc £30-50

283 A collection of loose cigarette cards - Players, Churchmans, etc £30-50

284 A large collection of cigarette cards including John Players, Wills, Kensitas, etc £40-60

285 An Underwood and Underwood stereoscopic viewer (f) and a Perfectscope stereoscopic viewer with approx.
113 slides £60-80

286 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, July 1915, poster
no. 112 - Are You in This? Designed by Lieutenant-General Sir Robert Baden-Powell, 76cm x 51cm ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

There is a 1cm tear to the top, 2 small tears to the left hand edge, there is a small hole to the centre and with
fold creases

287 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 54 -
Line Up, Boys! Enlist To-day 74cm x 50cm £80-120

Slight tear to the right hand edge, foxing mark by ankle gaiter, it has been folded

288 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 116
- The Key to the Situation, Munitions, Men and Money Are You Helping To Turn It? printed by Seargeant Bros.
Ltd 74cm x 49cm £80-120

Fold creases

289 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no.
116,  The Key to the Situation, Munitions,  Men and Money, Are You Helping to Turn It? 74cm x 49cm £50-75

There are fold creases with a small hole and slight tear to the centre, there is slight discolouration to the poster
and some water damage

290 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 84 -
 At The Front, Every Fit Britain Should Join our Brave Men At The Front, Enlist Now 76cm x 51cm £70-100

There is a slight tear to the top, a hole to the centre, 3 tears to the left hand edge, slight tear to the left hand
bottom, and there are fold creases

291 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, May 1915, poster
no. 85c - We're Both Needed to Save the Guns, Fill Up The Ranks, Pile Up the Munitions 50cm x 75cm
£70-100

There is staining across the top, water marks to the back and with fold creases
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292 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 61 -
What Will Your Answer Be When Your Boy Asks You, Father What Did You Do to Help When Britain Fought
For Freedom in 1915, Enlist Today, published by Chorley and Pickersgill Ltd. Leeds and London 49cm x 76cm
£70-100

Watermarks and foxing in places, there are fold creases

293 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 55 -
To The Women of Britain Some of Your Menfolk Are Holding Back on Your Account, Won't You Prove Your
Love For Your Country by Persuading The To Go 74cm x 51cm £100-150

There is a slight tear to the top and some folding creases

294 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 84 -
At The Front, Every Fit Britain Should Join Our Brave Men At The Front, Enlist Today 77cm x 50cm £70-90

There are some tears and nibbles to the top and bottom, there is a small hole to the centre and others around
the poster and with fold creases

295 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 111 - Take Up The Sword of Justice, image by Bernard Partridge 74cm x 50cm ( photo centre pages )
£75-100

There is a slight tear to the centre top, 2 small holes both to the centre and with fold creases

296 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 111 - Take Up the Sword of Justice, image by Bernard Partridge, 74cm x 50cm £50-75

There is a tear to the centre by the word Up and some damage to the surface and with fold creases

297 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 54 -
Line Up Boys Enlist Today 74cm x 50cm £75-100

There are tears to the top and side, slight discolouration and with fold creases

298 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 109 - Go It's Your Duty Lad, Join Today 102cm x 127cm £100-150

There are fold creases, a small hole and some print loss to gentleman's head and  jacket, the word Go and
above the word Your

299 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 69 -
To The Women of Britain 1. Have You Read What The Germans Have Done in Belgium, Have You Thought
What They Could Do if They Invaded This Country 2... 3... 4..., printed by Demros & Sons £80-120

A 9cm section is missing to the right hand corner and 2 tears to the base and folds and with fold creases

300 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 45 -
Halt Go Into Training and Help The boys At The Front, printed by The Clerkenwell Press 76cm x 51cm
£80-120

There is a 2cm hole to the centre, a 4cm tear to the top, a tear to the side, there is a 4cm tear to the base and
with fold creases

301 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 118
- Join The Brave Throng That Goes Marching Along 16cm x 74cm £60-80

There is a crease to the centre, a fold to the left hand edge and with fold creases

302 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee,  Rally Round The
Flag, printed by Andrew Reid & Company 13cm x 78cm £50-75

There is a deep crease to the centre, a 2cm hole, a 2cm tear to the base and slight discolouration to the edges
and with fold creases
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303 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 78 -
Lads Your Wanted, Go And Help 15cm x 70cm, printed by David Allen £50-75

There is a crease to the centre, two 1 cm tears to the left

304 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 26 -
Lend Your Strong Right Arm To Your Country, Enlist Now 22cm x 63cm £50-75

This poster is in good order apart from a crease to the right hand top edge, a 2cm tear to the bottom of the
arm, a hole to the letter N in lend and with fold creases

305 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 22 -
Come Along Boys Enlist Today, The moment the order came to go forward, there were smiling faces
everywhere (Extract from letter a written in the trenches of the Aisne by General Sir Horace Smith-Dorrien)
printed by Haycock - Cadel & Co  74cm x 50cm £50-75

There is a 2cm tear to the top, a small hole, hole to the crutch, there are fold creases and sections to the edge
are missing

306 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, July 1915, poster
no. 113 - Lord Kitchener Says Men, materials & money are the immediate necessities. ... Does the call of duty
find no response in you until reinforced - let us rather say superseded - by the call of compulsion?" Lord
Kitchener speaking at Guildhall, July 9th 1915,  published by David Allen  51cm x 75cm £50-75

There is hole and a 7cm tear to the side, a hole to the centre, a blemish above Lord Kitchener's head, some
foxing and with fold creases

307 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 35 -
There is Still a Place in the Line For Yo. Will you fill it? Poster showing a line of soldiers at attention, flanking a
sign which reads, "This space is reserved for a fit man.". 76cm x 51cm £50-75

There are holes to the top, a small hole to the centre and some water damage to the back and front and with
fold creases, this poster is in poor condition

308 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, August 1915, poster
no. 122 - There's Room For You, Enlist Today, printed by Wm. Strain & Sons  76cm x 50cm £70-90

There are fold creases, a small hole to centre and some foxing

309 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Admiralty Recruiting Department, 1915, Join The Royal
Marines, Help to Man the Guns of the Fleet, printed by W H Smiths & Sons 76cm x 51cm ( photo centre pages
) £75-100

There is a 8.5cm tear to the left hand side, a 3 cm tear to the top and fold creases

310 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, May 1915, poster
no. 83 - Sure You Will Fight For Your Country, Come Along Boys Before It's Too Late, printed by Jas Truscott, 
74cm x 50cm £70-100

There is a 2cm hole above the letter U in the word Your, tears in 2 places, creased to the right hand top corner,
4 cm tear to the right hand edge, 2 tears to the base and there is water staining to the reverse and with fold
creases

311 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 125
- Who's Absent is it You? printed by Andrew Reid & Company, 75cm x 50cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

There is creasing to the top right hand edge, a 4cm tear to the top, over creasing to the left hand edge, some
foxing in places and with fold creases
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312 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 129
- A standing Grenadier beckoning, published by David Allen 99cm x 63cm £70-90

Missing a 6cm section to the left hand edge, has multiple folds, small hole to chest of soldier, a 5 cm tear to the
first left hand crease, water staining to the reverse and with fold creases

313 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 94 -
Thousands Have Answered The Nations Call But You Maybe The One to Turn the Scale at a Critical Moment.
Do You Realize This?, printed by Seargent Brothers  73cm x 49cm £80-120

Small hole to the centre, creased in places and with fold creases

314 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 38 -
Think Are You Content For Him to Fight For You Won't you do your bit? We shall win but you must help. Join
To-day. printed by Chorley and Pickersgill  51cm x 76cm, £70-100

There are fold creases and slight discolouration

315 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 108 - Britain. Needs You. At Once 76cm x 50cm £50-75

There is a 3cm tear, a 2cm hole and a 9cm tear to the centre, the edges are creased and holed in places and
with fold creases

316 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 60 -
Halt Who Goes There, If you are Afraid Join the British Ranks and Help The Brave Lads at the Front, printed
by Hill, Siffken and Company,  98 cm x 62 cm £70-100

There is a 7cm tear to the left hand edge, multiple folds and with fold creases

317 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, March 1915, poster
no. 79 - Daddy What Did YOU Do in the Great War, original image painted by Augustus Savile Lumley,
designed and printed by Johnson Riddle and Company 76cm x 51cm ( photo centre pages ) £75-100

There is a 4cm tear by the child's arm, small hole in the little girls leg, a 4cm tear by the girls foot, a small tear
to the left hand edge and top, a small hole to the top left and with fold creases

318 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 96
Enlist Today - He's Happy and Satisfied Are You?  printed by Turner and Durnett, London & Liverpool,  76cm x
50cm £50-75

There is a small hole to the right hand margin and a 2cm tear to the right hand margin, small hole to the centre
and with fold creases

319 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, May 1915, poster
no. 104 - Step In To Your Place, printed by David Allen and Sons 51cm x 76cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

There are scuff marks to the surface, a fold to the left hand margin and with fold creases

320 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, July 1915, poster
no. 112 - Are You in This? Design and original artwork by Lieutenant- General Sir Robert Baden-Powell,
printed by Johnson Riddle and Company 76cm x 50cm £50-75

There is a 2cm tear to the top, water damaged in places and with fold creases

321 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 121
- Everyone Should Do His Bit, Enlist Now, printed by Robert and Leet 74cm x 49cm ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

There is a 2cm tear to the top and two 2cm tears either side, a large hole to the centre and with fold creases
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322 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, December 1914-
March 1915, poster no. 16 - Remember Belgium, Enlist To-day, printed by Henry Jenkinson  100cm x 74cm
£50-75

There is a 6cm tear to the top, a 5cm tear to the right hand edge, a 5cm hole half way up the but of the gun, a
4cm tear to the base and with fold creases

323 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 119
- Make us as proud of you as we are of him, printed by David Allen 75cm x 50cm £70-100

There is a hole to the soldiers nose, a 4cm tear to the top, a 4cm tear to the base and with fold creases

324 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 12 -
Fall In, Answer Now In Your Country's Hour of Need 73cm x 48cm £50-75

There is a 14cm tear to the top, sections of print are missing by the cap, bugle and shoulder, there are old tape
repairs to the back and with fold creases

325 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 119
- Make us proud of you as we are of him, printed by David Allen  73cm x 50cm £60-90

There is a 5cm tear to the top, a hole to the centre, paper loss to the picture frame and with fold creases

326 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, March 1915, poster
no. 32 "If You Can't Join The Army Try And Get a Recruit", printed by Hancock-Cadley and Company 73cm x
48cm £50-80

There is damage to the top right hand corner, damage to the left hand edge and with fold creases

327 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary War Savings Committee, 1915, poster no. 3
- Spend The Silver Bullet By The New Government, All Loans 4 1/2% per annum, printed by Dobson, Molle
and Company 101cm x 63cm £50-75

There is damage to the top right hand corner, a 7cm tear to the top left hand edge and an 8cm tear to the
bottom crease, with fold creases

328 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, March 1915, poster
no. 58 - The Empire Needs Men! The Overseas States. All answer the call. Helped by the Young Lions the Old
Lion defies his Foes, Enlist Now, original image by Arthur Wardle, printed by Straker Brothers Ltd 76cm x 51
£50-75

There is a hole to the top, it is in 2 sections and tattered to the base, with fold creases

329 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, July 1915, poster
no. 113 - Lord Kitchener Says:- Men, materials & money are the immediate necessities. ... Does the call of
duty find no response in you until reinforced - let us rather say superseded - by the call of compulsion? (Lord
Kitchener speaking at Guildhall, July 9th 1915) ENLIST TO-DAY , printed by David Allen and Sons Ltd 50cm x
75cm £50-75

There is a hole to the centre, an 8cm tear to the top, a 3 cm tear to the side, damage to the edge and with fold
creases

330 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 44 -
Help to End The War by Enlisting in The Gallant British Army Which is Fighting Britains Battle For Freedom in
Belgium and France. The Only Way to bring the war to a speedy and victorious end & to punish the Germans
for their barbarous treatment of unoffending civilain populations is to CARRY THE FIGHT INTO THE
ENEMY'S COUNTRY, printed by David Allen and Sons 101cm x 64cm £50-75

There is severe damage to the top, there is a 22cm tear and with fold creases

Page 17/41



331 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 126
- Is Your Home Here? Defend It! printed by Roberts and Leete 99cm x 61cm, £50-75

There is a 10cm section missing to the top right hand edge, there is a crease to the right hand top, a 15cm
section is missing to the left hand base, there is foxing and with fold creases

332 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 130
- There Are Three Types of Men, Those Who Hear The Call and Obey, Those Who Delay and Others printed
by Abbey Press 74cm x 49cm £50-75

There are tears to the top, a tear to the centre, a hole in the the letter E of There, some foxing and with fold
creases

333 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 81 -
Be Ready, Join Now, printed by David Allen and Sons 97cm x 62cm £50-75

Some sections are missing to the top left hand edge and a large section to left hand side, double creased in
the centre and has holes to the end of the bayonet and the rifle, with fold creases

334 A First World War fundraising poster for The British Red Cross Society and Order of St John  - 'Our' Day
October 21st 1915, To help at the Front our wounded form Home & Overseas, original artwork by Tom Purvis,
76cm x 50cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There is a crease to the top left hand edge with old tape mark, a 2cm tear to the right hand side, a 3 cm
section of border missing, a fold to the right hand bottom edge, slight foxing and fold creases

335 A First World War recruiting poster, 1915, Rally Round The Flag, We Must Have More Men, published by The
Publicity Arts London  91cm x 58cm £50-75

The poster is in 4 sections, some sections are missing from the top

336 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 101
-  "England Expects" 1805 - 1915 Are You Doing Your Duty To-day? printed by Sergeant Bros. Ltd.  49cm x
74cm £50-75

There are 4 tears to the top, a 3 cm tear to the left hand side, hole to the centre and bottom, water marks and
with fold creases

337 A recruiting poster, April 1915 - Territorial Forces County of London with address from the Esher President of
The Territorial Forces Association County of London, printed by Harrison and Sons 75cm x 49cm £50-75

There is a 7cm tear to the centre, water damaged and water marked in several plates, fold creases

338 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 43 -
You're Proud of Your Pals in The Army of Course! But What Will They Think of You? Think it Over!  Designed
and printed by Johnson, Riddle & Co., Ltd 76cm x 51cm £50-75

There is a 11cm tear to the centre, some holes including 1 to the Y in You, fold creases

339 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 127
- "Be honest with yourself. Be certain that your so-called reason is not a selfish excuse." Lord Kitchener. Enlist
to-day 76cm x 50cm £80-120

There is a 3cm hole to the top left hand corner, a 6cm tear above the gun, a 11cm tear above enlist today, a
fold hole to the centre, crease to the left hand margin, some foxing and with fold creases

340 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 109 - Go It's Your Duty Lad, Join Today, printed by David Allen,  102cm x 127cm £50-75

10cm section missing to the top right hand edge, 10cm split, a 27cm tear to the body of the boy going up,
damaged throughout, fold creases

Page 18/41



341 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, June 1915, poster
no. 105 - Take up the sword of Justice, original artwork by Bernard Partridge 102cm x 63cm £50-75

There is a 8cm section of border missing to the right hand edge, small sections missing to the left hand edge,
water damage, tear above the head and fold creases

342 A First World War Parliamentary War Savings Committee, 1915,  poster no. 17 - "The man, be he rich or poor,
is little to be envied who at this supreme moment fails to bring forward his savings for the security of his
country." - The Chancellor of the Exchequer. printed by  Spottiswoode & Co. Ltd. London 74cm x 49cm £50-75

There is damage to the top, a hole to the centre and a 11cm split, damage to the base, fold creases

343 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, July 1915, poster
no. 112 - Are You in This? Designed by Lieutenant-General Sir Robert Baden-Powell, 76cm x 51cm £60-80

There is a hole to the centre and some light damage to the edge, a 3cm tear to the top centre and fold creases

344 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 121
- Everyone Should Do His Bit, Enlist Now, printed by Robert and Leet 74cm x 49cm £70-100

There is a 3cm tear to the top, a 2cm tear to the base, fold creases

345 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 123
- Take Up The Sword of Justice - Join Now, printed by David Allen and Sons Ltd, 15cm x 76cm £60-80

There are multiple creases to the centre

346 A First World War recruiting poster published by the Parliamentary Recruiting Committee, 1915, poster no. 123
- Take Up The Sword of Justice - Join Now, printed by David Allen and Sons Ltd,  15cm x 76cm £60-80

Crease to the centre

347 Sir John Frenches Dispatches "The Official Story of Mans" volumes I and II together with the Official Naval
Dispatches no.3 £60-80

348 A copy of The Buckingham Palace Peace Declaration 25cm x 15cm and one volume of dispatches of Field
Marshall Sir Douglas Hague covering the period 8th December 1917 - 30th April 1918, together with a Board
of Trade list of officers of the department now serving in His Majesty's Forces November 1914 £40-60

349 One volume "The Three Years Land Travels of His Excellency E.Ysbrant Ides From Mosco to China", Thro
1790 ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Binding is in poor condition

350 Reverend Owen Manning Rector of Peperharro, Vicar of Godalming completed by Wigham Bray 3 volumes -
"The History and Antiquities of the County of Surrey Complete From The Best and Most Accurate Historical
Valuable Records", printed by John White 1804, 1809 and 1814, half leather bound ( photo centre pages )
£300-400

351 A Second World War  WAAF Section Officer's tunic by Gieves, together with a pair of medals comprising
Defence and War medal to S/O A. D. Finch, and a WAAF Officer  Service & Release Book, various RAF
buttons and a Daily Telegraph War Map No 9 £60-80

352 Of Masonic Interest, a Past Assistant Grand Director of Ceremonies full dress apron, collar and collar jewel,
do. undress apron and collar, do. Deacon and collar and a pair of Grand Standard Bearer full dress gauntlets,
an attache case containing a Provincial Grand Officers apron, Masters jewel, Past Masters jewel, 3 Past Z
jewels and various apron badges £50-75

353 A lady's  quarter length fox fur jacket £30-50

354 A lady's full length mink coat by Frances Furs £30-50

355 Grosvenor Canada, Exclusively for Harrods, a lady's quarter length black fur coat £30-50

356 Graham Wholey, a model of Bandai 1:16 Garrett 1919 "Pendle Princess" steam traction engine, built and
modelled by Graham Wholey  20cm h x 31cm w x 11cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400
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357 Of Aboriginal interest, a Victorian wooden boomerang 53cm x 6cm w £50-75

358 A reproduction iron and wooden flail £24-34

359 A Savana Martin clarinet, contained in a leather case £30-50

Some lacquering is blistering to the base

360 An Indian folding table, raised on 6 carved and turned supports with brass tray top 50cm h x 77cm £55-75

361 2 editions of "Pictorial Times" volume IX and volume X £30-50

362 An 18th/19th Century circular copper bowl with ring handles, with coronet mark beneath a Z and also marked
with a walking cockerel 18cm x 32cm diam. £30-50

Some dents

363 A pair of 19th Century hilt candlesticks, the bases formed from Spanish/Italian Naval Officers sword hilts 26cm
x 10cm x 10cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

364 Paul Harnden, a pair of lady's Art Nouveau brown leather court shoes with gilt metal buckles, a pair of vintage
shoes, a snakeskin purse, 2 evening bags, all contained within a leather Gladstone bag £60-80

365 A bottle of 1994 Quinta Do Noval vintage port £40-60

366 An 18th Century rectangular elm wall mounted candle box 47cm h x 16cm w x 10cm d £30-50

Missing a 30cm section of timber to the right hand edge, old but treated worm

367 A pair of Edwardian gilt metal twin light rise and fall lamps £30-50

368 An Edwardian Fulltone standard gramophone contained in a mahogany case 100cm h x 49cm w x 45cm d
£90-120

369 A collection of 77 Matchbox models of Yesteryear together with a bound catalogue for the Matchbox Model of
Yesteryear Collection £70-90

370 A Louis Vuitton brown leather travel case, the interior marked Louis Vuitton Paris 29cm h x 27cm x 59cm,
complete with padlock (no key) £100-150

The stitching to the end of the zip is showing signs of wear

371 A Corgi 270 James Bond Aston Martin complete with figure £60-80

372 A Dinky G23 model of a Cooper-Bristol racing car with facsimile box and A Dinky 234 Ferrari £40-60

The Ferrari has all 4 tyres

373 4 Lesney Matchbox Series model cars no.28, no.43, no.57 and 60 all boxed, together with a Matchbox Super
Fast model no.55 police car £40-60

374 A Corgi 270 James Bond Aston Martin boxed (no figure), a Corgi 96655 Aston Martin boxed with certificate,
and a set of French Dinky road signs marked Ref 593 £80-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, vessels off a harbour with distant town, unsigned 48cm x 75cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

This painting has been cleaned and has been patched to the back

402 J Reville, oil on canvas, signed, stylish still life study with a jug and fruits, 49cm x 59cm £100-150

403 Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil, Zebras no. 2/350 32cm x 44cm £150-200

404 H R Hal, WBA, oil on canvas, signed, highland cattle in an extensive mountainous landscape 40cm x 60cm (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

405 20th Century oil on canvas,  unsigned, cattle and donkey in a country landscape 45cm x 60cm £40-60

There are several holes to the canvas

406 H Cooper, oil on canvas, extensive rural landscape with a figure and distant windmill 60cm x 90cm £50-100

407 Helen Bradley (1900 - 1979) prints, signed in pencil, "Oh, Just Look"  said Mother No 445 and "Ah, Dear
Emily" No 446 36cm x 26cm together with a book "And Miss Carter Wore Pink" £120-160

409 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas, signed, "The Sun Burning Through the Mist as Britannia Leads
The Pack Off The Needles" 100cm x 125cm £600-800

410 Richard W Orr, acrylic on canvas, a view of an Umbrian village, unframed 61cm x 46cm £120-160

411 E Francis Oct/11, mixed media signed, study of figures before a building 26cm x 36cm £50-75

412 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of badgers in a wood 36cm x 51cm £150-200

413 A clock painting of Big Ben at night with mother of pearl inlay 49cm x 36cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The movement has been replaced

414 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a harvest mouse 44cm x 27cm £100-150

415 A D, watercolour, study of the city of London with St Pauls Cathedral, a roof top view from The Royal
Exchange looking west 29cm x 30cm £40-60

416 Sir William Russell Flint, print, a study of Spanish ladies no.754/850 39cm x 57cm £40-60

417 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a baby Zebra 32cm x 23cm £240-340

418 Claude Muncaster (1903-1974) watercolour signed, a view of Petworth 23cm x 35cm £30-60

419 William Callcott Knell (1830-1880) a pair of oils on board, signed, Continental maritime scene with vessels off a
harbour arm  and moored vessels with distant buildings 16cm x 18cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

There is some minor paint loss to both pictures

420 L Wallis, a pair of oils on board, signed, rural views with figures, 54cm x 19cm £40-60

421  J Wheeler '61, oil on board, Thames scene with vessels 36cm x 59cm £50-100

422 J Wheeler '61, oil on canvas, Thames scene with moored vessels 41cm x 60cm £50-100

423 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas, signed, "The Walmer Castle in Company with the Tea Clipper
Queensbury" 100cm x 125cm £600-800

424 **Rowland Fisher (1885-1969) oil on board, harbour scene "Morning Sun St Ives" 44cm x 52cm, label en verso
St Ives Society of Artists ( photo centre pages ) £300-500
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425 Duval, oil on canvas, Continental winter landscape 49cm x 59cm £100-150

426 T Fraser, watercolours, London street scenes 25cm x 20cm and 22cm x 11cm £30-60

427 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas signed, "Britannia Leading The Fleet to Windward" 100cm x 125cm
£600-800
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A pair of Victorian repousse silver condiments with scrolls and flowers and vacant cartouche Sheffield 1889
5.5cm £30-50

442 A sterling silver figure of a leopard on a oval socle 18cm, a pair of mounted horn salad servers and a silver
dish £40-60

443 A Victorian silver card case with chased decoration Birmingham 1892, a silver cigarette box and minor items
£40-60

444 A silver communion set comprising challice and pyx with simple decoration London 1942, 158 grams, in a fitted
case £50-75

445 A set of 6 silver enamelled coffee spoons, 6 silver do. and an egg cup £40-60

446 A silver 2 handled trophy Sheffield 1927, a silver spill vase, a plain do.  and a Victorian silver mounted toilet jar
Sheffield 1897 11 cm £60-80

448 A pair of silver napkin rings Sheffield 1931 86 grams £30-50

449 Two silver 2 handled trophy cups London 1962 and 1966 120 grams, 6 teaspoons and a fork £30-50

450 A filled silver figure of an owl on a branch 12cm £30-50

451 A Danish silver and guilloche enamel pepperette, a silver pepperette and a circular dish £30-50

452 An Irish silver pierced hexagonal dish Dublin 1969 14.5cm 98 grams £30-50

453 A silver cream jug with S scroll handle Birmingham 1916 140 grams £24-44

454 A Continental silver bowl with pierced scroll border 488 grams, 24 cm £100-150

455 A pair of silver plated Maltese cockerels,  a pair of plated pheasant, an Edwardian silver topped box
Birmingham 1905 and 2 others £50-70

456 A silver mounted rectangular photograph frame 20cm x 14cm £26-36

457 A cut glass oil bottle with silver collar Birmingham 1900 8cm, 2 other mounted items, an Edwardian silver
mounted inkwell with glass base London 1908 and a silver mounted stamp moistener £50-80

458 A Georgian cast and pierced silver swing handled basket with floral and scroll decoration on rustic base 1374
grams, 38cm ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

The hallmarks are rubbed. The lot is otherwise in good condition.

459 A Victorian pierced silver mustard with splayed base and blue glass liner, London 1856 by George Angell and
Co 142 grams £150-180

460 A silver mounted square photograph frame 16cm £26-36

461 An Edwardian repousse silver teether rattle whistle Birmingham 1904 13cm,  3 silver mounted toilet jars, a
photograph frame Sheffield 1986, a compact and a spoon £70-100

Three rattles are missing and the teether replaced

462 A repousse silver shell shaped butter dish with floral decoration Birmingham 1974 maker Davidson Henderson
and Sorley 124 grams, 13.5cm £40-60

463 A Continental silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony handles, gross weight 1483, ( photo centre pages )
£520-620

464 A French 19th Century silver double lipped sauce boat with scroll handles 630 grams, 27cm ( photo centre
pages ) £250-300
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465 A Victorian silver cream jug with S scroll handle on scroll feet, London 1847 maker Roland Ward 200 grams
£80-120

466 A Continental silver ashtray together with a do. dish 156 grams £60-80

467 An Egyptian silver box of plain form and 2 do. beakers, 295 grams £100-150

468 A pair of pierced silver dish holders with rustic handles Birmingham 1932, Maker Walker & Hall 275 grams
£110-140

469 A sliver mug with ring decoration and inscription, Sheffield 1944 Maker Atkin Bros 350 grams £140-180

470 An early 19th Century French silver saucepan with turned wood handle, gross 426 grams 34cm ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

471 A Chinese repousse silver circular trinket box decorated with a dragon, maker Cumwo, 122 grams, 8cm
£100-150

472 A silver pedestal bowl with fancy rim London 1928 Maker Elias Bros & Browne  400 grams, 20cm £150-200

473 A silver 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts Sheffield 1939 Maker Viners gross weight 686 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £240-280

474 A pair of cast silver grape scissors with vinous decoration London 1971, 85 grams £45-65

475 An octagonal silver sugar shaker Sheffield 1933, a silver bowl and spoon 279 grams £100-150

476 A pair of chased silver grape scissors London 1952, 106 grams £40-60

477 A set of 6 Egyptian silver tots with chased decoration 169 grams £55-75

478 An Edwardian hammer pattern silver mug with swept handle London 1906 114 grams £45-65

479 An Edwardian silver cream jug with S scroll handle Birmingham 1909 107 grams £40-60

480 A silver 3 piece tea set with fruitwood handle and plated tea strainer and stand, gross 646 grams Birmingham
1945-46 Maker Roberts & Dore £220-280

481 An 800 standard ladle and a serving spoon and fork 451 grams £150-180

482 A pair of Victorian silver salts on ball feet London 1890, a  silver golf pencil in the form of a tee and a ball
marker £26-46

483 A Victorian repousse silver mug Chester 1899 with presentation inscription 72 grams 7cm and an Edwardian
silver taste vin with ribbon handles London 1907 60grams £45-65

484 Guild of Handicraft Ltd An Edwardian  silver spoon with chrysoprase cabuchon finial designed by Charles
Robert Ashbee, London 1903, 14cm, gross 33 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1700-2000

485 A Russian silver engine turned cigar case with armorial 136 grams £50-75

486 A set of 4 800 standard spoons with enamelled ends £26-36

487 A pair of Victorian silver hexagonal peppers Chester 1894, 9cm, 68 grams and an Edwardian repousse silver
two handled sugar bowl 172 grams £50-75

488 An Art Deco silver engine turned cigarette case 94 grams, a silver coaster, 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1941, a
cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons and nips,  a pair of sugar nips, 2 reproduction pin cushions and a timepiece
£80-120

489 An early 20th Century Chinese silver Jue ritual cup with archaistic decoration 13.5cm 67 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

490 A silver plated repousse cigarette case with hunting scene and an antimony box £30-50

491 An Arabic silver necklace with tassel decoration and a similar bracelet, 357 grams £140-160

492 A silver tapered mug with S scroll handle London 1917, 1 other and beaker, 416 grams £160-190

493 A pair of 19th Century Continental repousse silver candlesticks of Rococo form 30cm, 731 grams £220-280

Both are damaged and holed and 1 sconce is loose

494 A silver charm bracelet and 2 modern ditto 147 grams £60-80
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495 A stylish silver floral brooch and minor silver jewellery 71 grams £30-50

496 A Continental silver circular stand with pierced Rococo base 18cm 259 grams £100-150

497 A Continental silver mesh evening purse 203 grams £80-120

498 A Continental 800 standard coin set dish 20cm 244 grams £100-130

499 A Victorian silver sauce boat with S scroll handle and pad feet Chester 1896 172 grams £65-85

500 An Edwardian chased silver card case Birmingham 1904 and a silver mesh purse 98 grams £40-60

501 A Continental repousse silver beaker decorated with scrolls and vacant cartouche 145 grams, 15cm £55-75

502 A Victorian repousse silver cream jug with S scroll handle and floral decoration London 1842 Maker Samuel
Hayne & Dudley Carter 266 grams, 15cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

503 An Edwardian pierced silver dish with floral decoration Sheffield 1909 16cm 165 grams £65-85

504 A set of 6 Victorian silver teaspoons with shell handles London 1838 and 2 Georgian berry spoons, 267 grams
£100-150

505 A pair of Edwardian silver plated pierced fish servers cased £20-30

506 A silver free form necklace and 4 others 167 grams £65-85

507 A silver bangle, 2 others and a bracelet,  160 grams £60-80

508 A Continental silver Georgian style cow creamer with gem set eyes, 144 grams, 13cm £400-500

509 An Edwardian repousse silver vase with floral decoration and vacant cartouche Birmingham 1902, 8cm, 96
grams £30-50

There is a small hole to the body

510 An Edwardian silver and guilloche enamel aide memoire in the shape of a purse 10cm £250-300

511 A pair of silver coasters with ribbed decoration Birmingham 1987 Maker W I Broadway & Co 12 cm diam.
£40-60

512 A 19th Century Continental mother of pearl box with white metal mounts 13cm £500-600

513 A 14ct yellow gold cabochon cut jade ring size Q 1/2 £60-80

514 A 9ct yellow gold wristwatch case and minor gold jewellery 15 grams £140-160

515 A 9ct white gold 13 stone diamond 3/4 eternity ring 0.93ct size M £880-980

516 An 18ct yellow gold diamond eternity ring size L ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

517 A 9ct yellow gold Mordan & Co propelling pencil, 1 other and a pen knife £80-100

518 A white gold single stone diamond ring approx 0.5ct, size R ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

519 A 9ct white gold single stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders, 0.50ct, size M 1/2 £450-550

520 A yellow gold opal ring size N 1/2 and a gem set 9ct gold ring size O £50-75

The 1st item has a stone missing

521 An 18ct white gold oval single stone ruby and diamond cluster ring, the treated centre stone 2.42ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds with baguette cut shoulders 0.66ct size L £1150-1250

522 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone coral ring size R 1/2 and a yellow gold single stone diamond ring 0.2ct size R
£70-90

523 A 9ct yellow gold oval locket chased with flowers 15 grams £180-220

524 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl horseshoe tie pin and a turquoise set do. £20-40

525 A 14ct yellow gold oval peridot and diamond cluster ring the centre stone 3.81ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.25ct, size M 1/2 £360-420

526 Three 9ct yellow gold gents rings sizes L, R and U and a yellow gold do. size V £80-120

527 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond target ring, the centre brilliant cut diamond 1.15ct, surrounded by
tapered sapphires 1.02ct enclosed by brilliant cut diamonds 0.32ct, size M £3350-3850
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528 An 18ct yellow gold engine turned hexagonal cigar cutter, 40mm £50-80

529 A 9ct yellow gold oval locket 4.6 grams £55-75

530 Two 9ct yellow gold sports fobs 8.5 grams £60-80

531 An Edwardian style peridot and seed pearl ribbon pendant £220-320

1 pearl is missing

532 An 18ct yellow gold topaz ring size L 1/2 £40-60

533 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.7ct surrounded by
tapered baguette and baguette diamonds 0.61ct, size M 1/2 £1300-1500

534 A 9ct yellow gold necklace and bracelet and minor gold jewellery, 20 grams £170-200

535 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 16.6 grams 20 cm £200-250

536 An 18ct white gold emerald cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone 13ct flanked by 3 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder, size O 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

537 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.30ct £280-380

538 An 18ct yellow gold guilloche enamel watch suspended from a do. ribbon brooch, the watch 18mm ( photo
centre pages ) £140-180

539 An 18ct white gold pear cut single stone diamond ring approx 0.50ct, size N together with an Anchor certificate
£1000-1300

540 An 18ct yellow gold gem set bird bar brooch 40mm x 22mm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

541 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette diamond ring 0.78ct size O £680-880

542 A yellow gold diamond ring size L 1/2 0.2ct together with a 9ct yellow gold mourning ring size L £40-60

543 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders approx. 1.0ct together with an EDR diamond
certificate size I £780-880

1 small diamond is missing

544 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size P 1/2 and a garnet set ring size Y £30-60

545 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval stone 1.29ct surrounded by brilliant and
baguette cut diamonds 0.51ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1180-1380

546 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch and minor gold jewellery £80-120

547 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 4.58ct surrounded by diamonds 0.58ct,
size O £2250-2450

548 An 18ct white gold sapphire set scroll brooch 64mm x 34mm 10.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

549 A 9ct yellow gold brilliant cut diamond half eternity ring, size L 0.47ct £350-450

550 An 18ct yellow gold diamond emerald and pearl bar brooch 73mm x 15mm ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

551 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx 0.69ct, colour H/I clarity VS, size M, with EDR certificate
£1150-1350

552 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size S 1/2 and a 14ct yellow gold citrine ring size P £50-75

553 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring approx 0.25ct size L £320-420

554 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire set whorl brooch 42mm x 33mm 9.2 grams £120-150

555 A pair of yellow gold oval emerald and diamond ear studs, the emeralds approx. 6.0ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 2ct £1500-1800

556 A 100 dollar Tuvalu 1993 £160-180

557 A pair of platinum and diamond ear studs, approx 0.30ct £280-340

558 A yellow gold bar brooch set with 3 brilliant cut diamonds and 2 brilliant cut sapphires, the diamonds 0.15, 0.15
and 0.30ct, the sapphires each approx. 0.25ct, 45mm £100-150
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559 An 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.30ct, size I 1/2, together with an EDR
certificate £380-480

560 A 9ct yellow gold and ruby cluster ring size M 1/2 £60-80

561 An 18ct white gold diamond multi cluster ring, approx. 0.86ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

562 A 10ct yellow gold gem set pendant on a gold chain £40-60

563 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs 8mm £65-85

564 A 9ct yellow gold cameo portrait brooch £30-50

565 An 18ct white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond ring 2.44ct, size P £2500-2800

566 A 14ct rose gold fancy link necklace 46cm, 6 grams £160-180

567 A 14ct white gold diamond ring with diamond shoulders 1.1ct, size P 1/2 £1000-1200

568 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with do. fob, maker WL, 37cm, 37 grams £260-320

569 Two 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 39cm and 43 cm, 6 grams £70-90

570 A 9ct yellow gold ring set with a diamond, size K 1/2 and a gilt paste do. size L £26-46

571 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs - moon and star £85-95

This lot has an approximate weight of 0.5g

572 A 14ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 46cm 6 grams and a pearl tie pin £70-90

573 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond pendant, approx. 0.74ct on a do. chain £850-1050

574 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L 1/2 and a 9ct do. size J £40-60

575 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 14.3 grams 45cm £170-200

576 A 9ct yellow gold heart shaped amethyst and diamond ring size N and a 9ct amethyst 5 stone do. size L
£40-60

577 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs approx. 0.20ct £180-250

578 A silver fancy link Albert with T bar and clasp 42cm, 38 grams £30-50

579 A silver identity bracelet, a quantity of silver jewellery, 2 pocket watches, weighable silver 106 grams £40-60

580 A gentleman's gold plated pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

581 An oval silver locket, minor silver and other jewellery £30-50

582 A 9ct yellow gold hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £200-300

The dial is chipped in 2 places and the watch is not working

583 Ten silver skull charms, 61 grams £26-36

584 A lady's French 19th Century 2 colour gold fob watch, the case decorated with flowers 26mm, a silver do. and
2 others £40-60

The 1st item is not working and is lacking its dial

585 A pair of silver Ethiopian opal ear studs £75-95

586 Ten silver skull charms 62 grams £26-36

587 Two silver Alberts 60 grams and minor costume jewellery and coins £40-60

588 A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £60-80

589 A silver gilt skull bangle, 1 other and 2 rings 84 grams £35-45

590 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed John Forrest London £80-120

591 A silver opalite and cubic zirconia ring, size L £45-55

592 A silver cross pendant and minor silver jewellery 118 grams £50-75

593 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £80-120

This watch is working

594 Seven silver bangles 115 grams £45-55

595 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £60-80
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596 Ten silver cross pendants with hardstone decoration £100-130

597 Eighteen silver skull charms, 73 grams £30-50

598 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 183 grams £70-90

599 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £40-50

600 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

601 A gentleman's gilt cased Sekonda dress pocket watch, 5 wristwatches and a quantity of cuff links £30-60

602 A silver identity  bracelet, a quantity of silver and other jewellery, weighable silver 156 grams £40-60

603 A yellow and white gold diamond and ruby set floral pendant 33mm x 17mm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

604 A silver paste set dress ring size K, a pair of earrings and a pendant £50-75

605 An Edwardian silver water jug with ebony handle London 1905, gross 447 grams, 22cm ( photo centre pages )
£150-180

606 A silver mounted ewer with twist handle Birmingham 1902 25cm £40-60

607 A Victorian Elkin silver plated bowl and stand with mythical beasts and masks with cut glass bowl 20cm £40-60

608 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 5.4 grams, 46cm £65-85

609 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, a 19th Century seal and minor items £50-80

610 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 46cm and 3 others 8.8 grams £100-150

611 A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond floral ring size M £50-80

612 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold 3 colour ring size R 8 grams £190-240

613 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring 1.2ct, size O £800-1000

614 A pair of 18ct yellow gold ear studs 1.1 grams £26-36

615 An aquamarine and diamond oval pendant the main stone 8ct supported by a brilliant cut diamond approx
0.4ct £1250-1450

616 A 14ct yellow gold open brooch 58mm x 28mm 5.5 grams £100-150

617 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size M £600-800

618 A 14ct yellow gold cross 50mm x 30mm 2.8 grams £50-75

619 An 18ct yellow gold Art deco style ruby and diamond ring size O £550-650

620 A 9ct yellow gold cross 40mm x 20mm 3.6 grams £40-60

621 An Edwardian style gold emerald, diamond and sapphire dragonfly pendant 23mm x 26mm £450-550

622 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 17.2 grams £200-2500

623 A yellow sapphire and diamond ring, the baguette cut centre stone approx. 1.8ct, flanked by 7 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder 0.25ct, size N £550-650

624 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant and chain 12.2 grams £140-180

625 An 18ct yellow gold 11 stone diamond ring, size P £850-1050

626 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant 2.8 grams £35-45

627 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring 1.3ct, size O £1000-1300

628 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant 5.7 grams £65-85

629 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.6ct, size O £1000-1300

630 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 3.1 grams £35-45

631 A yellow gold 9 stone diamond cluster ring approx. 0.7ct, size L 1/2 £520-620

632 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, maker EC 37.5cm, 56.4 grams £650-750

634 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp and swivel seal, 48cm, 48.2 grams £570-670

635 Twenty four 500 shillings, 574 grams £160-190

636 Twenty 100 shillings 478 grams £130-160

637 Twenty eight 1976 Montreal Olympics silver medallions, 1018 grams, boxed £280-340
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638 Twenty four 1972 Munich Olympic silver medallions 372 grams, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

639 Seventy three 5 mark silver coins, mixed dates, 802 grams £220-260

640 Eleven 25 mark silver crowns, 8 commemoratives and minor coins, 352 grams £100-130

641 Twenty five commemorative silver 500 shillings, mixed dates, 576 grams £160-190

642 Twelve 100 shilling silver coins and three 50 mark coins 352 grams £100-130

643 Twenty silver 5 mark commemorative crowns 200 grams £60-80

644 Eighteen silver 50 shillings, 372 grams £100-150

645 Eighteen silver 100 shillings 1976, 430 grams £120-150

646 Twelve silver 50 shilling crowns and eighteen do. 25 shilling crowns, mixed dates, 474 grams £130-160

647 Twenty silver 100 shillings, 500 grams £140-180

648 Five cameo brooches and 2 carved cameo shells £40-60

649 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 2 claps, 40cm, 33 grams Maker S Bros ( photo centre pages )
£260-300

650 A lady's Edwardian 18ct yellow gold fob watch with chased dial 38mm £100-150

651 Two 9ct yellow gold padlocks and a do. ring mount 5.5 grams, a wristwatch and minor jewellery £40-60

652 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring and a yellow gold do. size K and K 1/2 £100-150

653 A 9ct yellow gold diamond daisy ring, a yellow gold quartz ring size N 1/2 and L £50-75

654 A 14ct yellow gold wedding band 1.2 grams size M 1/2, a 9ct gold eternity ring and a do. chain and 4 other
rings £40-60

655 An Alpaca mesh purse with cabochon finials £30-50

656 A Continental silver and later enamelled cigarette case depicting Leda and the swan 9cm x 8cm £500-600

657 A Russian silver gilt plique-a-jour cup holder £800-900

There are some minor chips to the decoration but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

658 A 925 standard cast silver shaker with blue glass liner 92 grams, 14cm £40-60

This lot has a slightly bent stand but is otherwise in good condition.

659 A 19th Century Continental silver flared neck vase with geometric decoration, 400 grams, 15cm £250-300

660 An Edwardian oval cut glass and silver mounted toilet jar, 3 others and a plated cream jug £30-50

661 An Art Deco 3 piece silver plated pedestal tea set with ebonised mounts £30-50

662 A Georgian silver caddy spoon with stained ivory handle and simple engraved decoration 8cm £80-120

The date letter is rubbed

663 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date Just Automatic Chronometer wrist watch with 26 mm
case black dial and diamond dot hour markers on a President bracelet stamped 8570F boxed and with original
outer box ( photo centre pages ) £3750-4250

There are chips to the glass and some scratches to the case

665 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, the  rectangular treated centre stone 4.1ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £450-550

666 An Edwardian gem set fox head tie pin £40-60

667 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size L, an eternity ring and minor costume jewellery £50-75

668 A yellow gold charm in the form of an envelope, a Maria Theresa crown and minor items £30-50

669 A steel cased wristwatch on a leather strap and minor watches £30-50

670 A gentleman's steel cased Timex calendar wristwatch with blue dial and other watches £30-50

671 An Edwardian silver plated centre piece with a deer before trees 36cm £30-50

672 An Edwardian silver fob watch together with a keywind silver pocket watch £40-60

The 2nd item is not working
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673 A George III sixpence and a George II sixpence £30-50

674 A Continental glass and silver mounted scent bottle in a painted wooden case £200-250

675 A World War One pair of medals to 76199 Pte.J.A.Roberts.28/Lond.R, do. silver sports fob and minor medals
£30-50

676 A William III and a George III shilling £30-50

677 A First World War pair of medals to 153812 DVR.C.R.Jacks RA together with  school attendance medallions
£40-60

678 A George II sixpence and a George III shilling £30-50

679 Five folders of American coinage £40-60

680 A Word War One trio of medals to MS/3551 DVR.H.Hill.A.S.C., a pair to H.H.Williams and other medals and
badges £40-60

681 A quantity of mainly UK coins and 4 folders of UK coins £30-50

682 A quantity of Continental souvenir spoons and a plated tray £20-40

683 A set of 6 silver plated and mother of pearl dessert eaters, a silver teaspoon and miniature box £26-46

684 A quantity of silver plated Old English cutlery £30-50

685 A cased silver dressing table set comprising hand mirror 2 clothes brushes 2 hair brushes and a comb
Birmingham 1915/16 £60-80

686 A circular pierced plated tray 38cm and minor plated items £20-40

687 A mid Victorian gold enamel and seed pearl brooch and matching drop earrings in a fitted case £100-150

688 A 19th Century 18ct yellow gold hunter pocket watch with champagne and seconds at 6 o'clock with key wind
mechanism, the movement inscribed Vale and Rotherham, Coventry No.6224 with fancy cock 57mm £500-700

689 A 19th Century gilt eye glass, a gold brooch mount and minor jewellery £50-80

690 A Continental 925 mesh evening bag together with a mesh purse 240 grams £50-80

691 A Victorian yellow gold fancy link necklace with jewelled hand clasp 46 grams, 92cm ( photo centre pages )
£600-800

692 A silver charm in the form of a swivel compass, 2 silver lockets and a mounted purse £50-75

693 A graduated string of cultured pearls with a diamond set platinum clasp and 2 gold seed pearl bar brooches
£50-75

694 A silver heart shaped trinket ring box with scrolled border and engraved  monogram 8cm £60-80

695 A Victorian silver pin cushion in the form of a shoe Birmingham 1899 65mm together with a rectangular
vinaigrette £50-80

The grill is missing from the vinaigrette

696 A novelty silver timepiece box in the form of a coal scuttle with hammer pattern decoration, raised on ball feet,
Birmingham 1898 Maker Douglas Clock Co  72mm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The dial is cracked

697 A George III silver cream jug with repousse floral decoration and monogram having an S scroll handle, London
1761, 134 grams £30-50

698 A set of 10 French enamel brass buttons and 11 composition buttons £30-50

699 An Edwardian yellow gold and diamond set scarf clip, gross 10.3 grams £120-160

700 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl clover brooch 30mm x 30mm £100-150

701 An Edwardian 15ct gold seed pearl and peridot ribbon brooch 35mm x 28mm £40-60

702 A Victorian silver and enamel card case with presentation inscription Birmingham 1899, 105 grams £50-80

703 A silver engine turned cigarette case Chester 1924, 111 grams £30-50

704 A 9ct yellow gold sovereign case, gross weight 15.3 grams £140-180
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705 A gentleman's steel cased Ingersoll Gems Marine wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, boxed £50-75

706 A gentleman's Lebelle Sport wristwatch with 3 subsidiary and 1 calendar dial, boxed £50-75

707 A gentleman's steel cased Emporio Armani wristwatch on a steel bracelet, boxed £50-75

708 A gentleman's steel cased Pulsar chronograph wristwatch with 3 subsidiary and calendar dial on a steel
bracelet, boxed £50-100

709 A gentleman's gilt cased Christin Lars diamond set wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials, boxed £50-100

710 A gentleman's steel cased Earnshaw automatic wristwatch with visible movement on a leather strap, boxed
£50-100

711 A gentleman's gilt cased Ingersoll Gems Marine wristwatch with subsidiary dial on a gilt bracelet, boxed
£50-80

712 A gentleman's Ingersoll black  cased Bison No.34 automatic wristwatch with 2 subsidiary and calendar dial on
a black plastic bracelet, boxed £50-80

713 A gentleman's steel case Immersion wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials on a black rubber strap, boxed £50-80

714 A gentleman's black metallic Ingersoll Bison no.24 wristwatch with subsidiary and calendar dial on a black
strap, boxed £50-100

715 A gentleman's steel cased Pulsar chronograph wristwatch with 3 subsidiary and a calendar dial on a steel
bracelet, boxed £50-80

716 A gentleman's steel cased Ingersoll automatic wristwatch with visible movement and subsidiary dial with black
leather strap, boxed £50-80

717 A Victorian silver plated centre piece with 2 deer supporting a repousse dish, the rustic base with mirrored top
having a presentation plaque 34cm £100-150

718 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring the square cut centre stone approx. 6ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1.6ct size L, together with an EDR certificate £2800-3200

719 A 14ct yellow gold topaz and diamond ring, the heart shaped centre stone approx. 10ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.4ct size N £550-650

720 A Continental silver bowl stem 18cm, a do. match tidy and a repousse dish £60-80

721 A 925 silver rectangular photograph frame 28cm x 12cm and a smaller ditto 12cm x 9 cm £50-75

722 A gentlemans 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size Q £120-150
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 A 19th Century French 8 day repeating carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals,
contained in a gilt metal case  12cm x 8cm x 8cm £50-80

The dial is cracked and there are chips to the glass on one of the sides and also the door

812 A 19th Century striking regulator with 16cm enamelled dial, subsidiary second hand contained in a walnut case
£40-60

813 United Clock Company Ltd, a striking mantel clock with paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a carved
mahogany case £40-60

814 A Sedan style timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched shaped inlaid
mahogany case £60-80

There is damage to the dial

815 An Art Deco blue tinted plate glass timepiece with chromed roundels contained in a circular blue glass stand
£40-60

The second hand is possibly bent

816 Buren, a 1930's bedroom timepiece with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched black lacquered
chinoiserie style case £40-60

The 2 columns to the side are missing

817 Hamberg American Clock Company, a striking wall clock with 16cm dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
mahogany case £20-40

818 Seth Thomas, a 19th Century bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and  Arabic numerals contained in a cast
gilt metal case £50-75

819 A Regency gilt metal grid iron pendulum, the bob cast a classical mask, possibly form a portico or lyre clock
£30-50

820 An 18th/19th Century French Comtoise clock, the 23cm enamelled dial marked Qualite Superieure Bergeret A
Gazeres contained in an embossed brass case with grid iron pendulum ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

821 Of aviation interest, a Swiss 8 day timepiece contained in a turned wooden propellor boss 29cm h x 47cm w x
15cm d, the bore to the middle is 9cm diam. £60-80

822 A D Mugin, a 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt spelter case with Sevres style
porcelain panels and Roman numerals £100-150

Some slight corrosion in places

823 Elliott, a 1950's mantel timepiece the square silvered dial marked Reid contained in an oak case, raised on
ebonised bracket feet £30-50

824 Ansonia, an American drop dial wall clock, the painted dial with Roman numerals contained in a walnut case
(paint flaking to dial) £30-50

825 A 19th Century drop dial wall clock, the 25cm circular dial with subsidiary second hand and Roman numerals,
marked Cetta Stroud contained in a mahogany case and fitted with a battery operated quartz movement
£30-50

826 A Victorian French mantel timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt painted and
alabaster mounted case £40-60

The case has been repainted and there is a section of foliage missing to the left hand edge

827 A Continental striking wall clock the 32cm glass dial with Roman numerals marked F Friedrich Worcester,
contained in an ebonised and brass mounted case £40-60
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828 A 19th Century French striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a black
marble architectural case, the dial marked Rollin A Paris £30-50

There is a crack to the dial

829 A 19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt painted spelter
and alabaster case £30-50

2nd hand is missing and there is a crack to the dial

830 A 19th Century Continental wall clock, the 24cm dial with Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case
£40-60

831 A 19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt painted spelter
case supported by a figure of a standing gardener £30-50

There is a crack to the dial, the spelter fruit tree to the top is damaged and loose

833 A 19th Century French carriage clock with circular enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £50-75

834 T Watts of Leigh, a reproduction brass cased lantern clock 24cm x 8cm x 8cm £50-80

The movement is a/f
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 190c x 140cm
£45-55

842 A pink and white ground Persian style rug with 6 medallions to the centre within a multi row border, slight
staining 158cm x 96cm £20-30

843 A white ground and floral patterned Bidjar runner 301cm x 85cm £80-120

844 An orange, brown and green ground Suzni Kilim runner  239cm x 62cm £40-60

845 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz style rug 230cm x 160cm £60-80

846 A tan and blue ground Persian Tabriz rug with central medallion and mosque lamp decoration 164cm x 91cm
£80-120

There is some light flecking to the edge and fringe removed

847 A white, black and red ground Sumak Kilim rug 192cm x 140cm £60-80

848 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 280cm x 200cm
£80-100

849 A red and blue ground Persian Bakhtiari carpet with central medallion 343cm x 254cm £120-180

There is some flecking to this carpet

850 A blue and white round Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 242cm x
60cm £50-75

851 A blue and brown ground Baluchi rug with 2 medallions to the centre within a multi-row border, some wear
156cm x 80cm £40-60

852 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 14 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 256cm x
61cm £50-75

853 An orange, green and tan ground Suzni Kilim runner 223cm x 64cm £40-60

854 A white and floral ground Kashan carpet 390cm x 275cm, £160-190

Some light staining overall, fringe removed

855 A Persian Malayer runner, white ground, with stylised trees and birds within a multi row border, 191cm x 81cm
£80-120

The fringe is missing and there is some wear

856 A white and floral ground Persian Kurman runner with 3 medallions to the centre 350cm x 75cm £100-150

Some light staining

857 A pink ground Persian silk rug with central medallion within multi row borders 191cm x 122cm £140-180

858 A blue and red ground Persian Qashqai carpet with diamond to the centre 291cm x 219cm, in wear £160-190

859 A red and blue ground Persian Saraighmahal rug 226cm x 132cm £120-150

The fringe is cut and there is flecking

860 A blue and red ground Persian Mahal rug with diamond to the centre within multi row border 204cm x 134cm
£120-150

The fringing is missing and there is some flecking

861 A pink and blue ground Persian rug with central medallion within a multi row border 189cm x 122cm £120-150

Some minor flecking

862 A brown, white and floral patterned Bidjar rug with central diamond medallion within multi row borders 217 cm
x 138 cm £150-200
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863 A blue and red ground Persian Koliai carpet having a shaped medallion within a multi row border 267cm x
150cm £160-200
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A Regency rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on a turned gun barrel and tripod base ending in
brass caps and casters 72cm h x 91cm w  x 122cm d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

There are some ring marks to the top

882 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by bow front
glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports 139cm h x 59cm w x 40cm d £50-80

883 A Georgian style oval oak drop flap gateleg hunt/wake table on turned and block supports 77cm h x 213cm w x
61cm when closed x 151cm when open £250-350

There are some light scratches to the top

884 An elm hoop back chair with spindle turned decoration, solid seat, raised on turned supports with box stretcher
£60-80

885 A 17th/18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned supports 73cm h x 123 w x
50cm x 159 when extended £80-120

There is bruising to the top and 1 of the flaps is warped

886 A Chinese light padauk cabinet fitted 2 drawers above double cupboard 68cm h x 114cm w x 47cm d £30-50

887 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 120cm x 91cm £80-120

Some moulding missing

888 A Victorian mahogany dish top wine table, raised on a baluster turned column and tripod base 66cm h x 46cm
diam. £40-60

Old repair to 1 leg

889 An elm refectory dining table, the top formed of planks, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
71cm h x 182cm l x 75cm w ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are splits to the top

890 A 1930's oak bookcase Canterbury, the arched top fitted 2 shelves, Canterbury base with fall front 105cm x
44cm x 19cm £45-65

891 A set of 4 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on turned supports
£50-75

892 Colin Almack (The Beaverman), a set of 8 carved oak dining chairs with panelled backs and upholstered drop
in seats, raised on turned and block supports, made for the current owner in 1963 ( photo centre pages )
£600-900

893 A 19th Century rectangular pine bench raised on 6 tapered supports 76cm h x 231cm l x 40cm w £140-180

Signs of old but treated worm

894 An Edwardian circular Queen Anne style occasional table raised on cup and cover supports with shaped
stretcher 72cm h x 91cm diam. £40-60

Some light scratching to the top

895 A Moorish octagonal carved hardwood table raised on pierced panelled supports 40cm h x 37cm w x 38cm d
£30-50

This table requires a polish and is in one solid piece

896 An Edwardian Sheraton style inlaid mahogany writing table with inset writing surface, satinwood and ebony
stringing, fitted 2 long drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in ceramic casters 76cm h x 107cm
w x 55cm d £60-80

There is a warp to the top
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897 A mahogany military style chest, fitted a brushing slide above 2 short and 3 long drawers and a recess, raised
on bracket feet 78cm h x 56cm w x 36cm d £100-150

898 A Victorian mahogany buffet with raised back, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 107cm h
x 122cm w x 47cm d £90-120

There is a bruise to the top and there are some light scratches

899 A pair of rectangular Chinese light Padauk benches/stools raised on square tapered supports with pierced
apron 48cm h x 115cm w x 31cm d £70-100

900 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 78cm h x 113cm w x 55cm d £40-60

901 A pair of Edwardian mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs with woven cane seats, raised on square
tapered supports, spade feet £20-40

902 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a rosewood and gilt frame with columns to the sides 47cm
x 78cm £50-75

A small section of veneer is missing to the base of the right hand column

903 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode the upper section enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base fitted 2
long drawers with brass drop handles to the side 90cm h x 57cm w x 48cm d £50-75

There are 2 cracks to the top and the tambour shutter requires attention

904 A circular George III mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 60cm h x 75cm
diam. £90-120

905 An early 20th Century rectangular oak shop fitting, fitted 12 shallow drawers with brass handles raised on a
platform base 84cm w x 125cm w x 76cm d £260-320

906 A square Georgian mahogany wash stand, fitted 3 bowl receptacle above a drawer and X framed undertier
77cm h x 36cm w x 36cm d £50-75

It has a later removable inset top

907 A 19th Century rectangular farmhouse style pine table, the top formed of 4 planks, fitted 1 long and  1 short
frieze drawer, raised on square tapered supports 76cm h x 120cm l x 78cm w £160-200

908 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £180-240

909 A Victorian carved oak dresser/cabinet, the raised and pierced back fitted 2 shelves above 2 long drawers and
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with carved fruit decoration 198cm h x 137cm w x 54cm d £300-500

There is an old break to the carved back

910 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in floral buttoned
material £160-190

911 A 1930's Heals style carved limed oak tallboy with linen fold panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 53cm h x 84cm w x 47cm d £100-150

912 A Georgian circular mahogany 3 tier dumb waiter raised on pillar and tripod supports 115cm x 40cm diam. to
the top, 45cm to the middle and 60cm diam. to the base £50-75

Requires some attention and the column to the centre is loose

913 A 19th Century arched plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a shell shaped
crest 174cm x 121cm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

914 A 19th Century carved oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports 75cm
h x 76cm w x 52cm d £220-280
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915 A pair of Chinese light Padauk rectangular stools/occasional tables raised on tapered supports 49cm h x 60cm
w x 38cm d £50-75

Both have slight splits to the top

916 An Edwardian square drop flap mahogany occasional table fitted 4 flaps which when up form a cruciform,
raised on square tapered supports with square undertier 68cm h x 42cm  x 42 cm when closed, when open
77cm x 77cm £30-50

917 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair, upholstered in pink buttoned material, raised on cabriole supports
£90-120

The frame is loose

918 A Chippendale style mahogany tall boy, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 2 trays
enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on cabriole ball and claw
supports 60cm x 98cm x 55cm £130-180

919 A Victorian stained pine collectors chest fitted 4 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on a platform
base 36cm h x 54cm w x 43cm d £70-90

920 A 19th Century biedermeier rectangular plate pier mirror contained in an arched inlaid mahogany frame with
gilt rounded embellishment 120cm x 51cm £50-75

There is some cracking to the veneers and the mirror has signs of pitting to the plate

921 An Edwardian style square inlaid mahogany 2 tier revolving bookcase 84cm h x 48cm £80-120

922 A Victorian style mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in light blue material, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60

923 A Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers and with gilt
metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 84cm h x 80cm w x 41cm d ( photo centre pages ) £220-280

924 A Victorian arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame raised on an oval mahogany
base with scroll feet 70cm x 72cm x 34cm d (some pitting to the silvering and ring marks to the base) £30-50

925 A Regency mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on ring turned supports, brass caps and casters
69cm h x 90cm x 47cm £30-50

926 An Art Nouveau oak show frame throne/carver chair upholstered in brown leather effect material £100-150

927 A mahogany kneehole desk with red inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers raised on
cabriole supports 76cm x 153cm x 90cm £160-190

928 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h £180-240

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing

929 A Victorian circular rosewood snap top wine table raised on turned column and tripod base 67cm x 45cm
£40-60

There are ring marks to the top

930 A Georgian mahogany chest with moulded top and brushing slide, fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 78cm x 80cm x 44cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is slight scratching and a ring mark to the top, there is a split to the side

931 An Edwardian pine and oak collectors chest of 19 short drawers with turned ebonised handles, raised on a
platform base 135cm x 35cm x 25cm £80-120
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932 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 73cm h x 114cm w x 42cm d
£30-50

Split and ring mark to top, signs of old but treated worm

933 A pair of 19th Century pine rectangular benches raised on 6 tapered supports with H framed stretcher 77cm h
x 250cm l x 30cm w £250-300

934 A Chinese Padauk demi-lune hall table raised on square tapered supports 78cm h x 82cm w x 41cm d £30-50

935 An Edwardian Sheraton style painted satinwood cradle, raised on a turned fluted column 110cm h x 108cm l x
47cm w ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The top is damaged and requires glueing

936 A Victorian carved mahogany 3 tier buffet, the raised back with broken pediment raised on turned and block
supports 119cm h x 119cm w  x 45cm d £150-200

There is slight scratching to the top

937 A pair of Victorian carved oak throne type hall chairs with carved backs and solid seats, raised on turned and
block supports £80-120

Frames are loose

938 A rectangular carved oak altar table raised on square supports 193cm h x 175cm w x 66cm d £60-90

939 A Georgian mahogany display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, canted fluted
columns to the side and mirrored back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base
enclosed by panelled doors and raised on bracket feet 229cm h x 93cm w x 40cm d £100-150

940 A rectangular oak refectory dining table, the top formed of 3 planks raised on carved pineapple and spiral
turned columns with box frame stretcher 75cm h x 154cm l x 62cm w £50-100

941 A Victorian, 17th Century style carved oak open arm chair with pierced and splat back and woven cane seat,
raised on turned and block supports with H framed stretcher £50-75

Signs of old but treated worm

942 A set of 6 grey painted faux bamboo rout chairs with woven rush seats £50-75

943 A 19th Century Louis style triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and white painted frame 78cm h x
129cm w x 14cm d £100-150

There is damage to the top of the crest at the back of the mirror

944 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 94cm h x 94cm w x 25cm d £90-120

945 A French kingwood bookcase/display cabinet with pink veined marble top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts 161cm h x 100cm w x 38cm d £220-260

946 A Victorian carved light oak dining chair with arched cresting decorated a shell, the seat and back upholstered
in brown rexine, raised on turned cup and cover supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

947 A square Chinese Padauk occasional table raised on cabriole supports with shaped apron 40cm h x 46cm w x
46cm d £30-50

948 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice and blind
fret work frieze, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a shelf
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled door, raised on bracket feet 212cm h x 90cm w x 49cm d £40-60

A 5cm section of  blind fretwork is missing to the top left hand side of the cornice

949 A Chinese rectangular Padauk coffee table 42cm h x 122cm w x 71cm w £30-50

950 An inlaid Kingwood bedside chest with three-quarter gallery and quarter veneered top, fitted 4 long drawers,
raised on cabriole supports  73cm h x 39cm w x 31cm d £70-90
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951 An Edwardian carved mahogany cabinet, the centre section fitted a drawer above a cupboard flanked by a pair
of cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 112cm h x 122cm w x 36cm d
£40-60

952 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice,
the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, base fitted 2 long drawers
above a double cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 200cm h x 93cm w x 38cm
d £40-60

The brass escutcheon is missing

953 A Chinese rectangular light Padauk stool/coffee table with rattan panel to the centre 43cm h x 107cm w x
43cm d (some light wear to the rattan) £30-50

954 Army & Navy Stores, an Edwardian rectangular mahogany butler's tray raised on a folding stand 84cm x 76cm
x 50cm £70-90

The tray has a 19cm split to 1 side and a ring mark to the top

955 A Victorian stye rectangular mahogany side table fitted 3 long drawers raised on turned supports 75cm h x
120cm w x 45cm d £30-50

956 A Georgian style yew kneehole pedestal desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers, raised on bracket feet 77cm h x 122cm w x 61cm d £50-75

957 A Victorian rectangular carved oak stool with dentil top, raised on turned cup and cover supports with H framed
stretcher 55cm x 41cm x 37cm £30-50

There is a 36cm split to the top

958 An Italian carved walnut Roman style X framed chair, the cresting rail carved portrait bust, raised on dolphin
supports with X framed stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

There is an old break to the back

959 A Victorian carved oak footstool in the form of a turtle with upholstered seat 14cm h x 42cm w x 26cm d
£150-200

The seat requires some attention

960 A rectangular oak Canterbury 43cm x 50cm x 22cm £30-50

961 A Victorian chinoiserie style table top sewing cabinet with hinged lid and fitted interior, the base fitted 2
cupboards enclosed by a panelled door, the interior fitted 3 long drawers with turned handles, raised on bun
feet 28cm h x 29cm w x 24cm d £100-150

There is some damage to the top surface and left hand side of the door

962 A set of 8 French carved oak dining chairs, the carved backs depicting portraits of ladies and gentlemen with
woven rush seats, raised on turned and block supports £100-150

963 A Victorian style rosewood D shaped 4 tier what-not raised on turned supports 123cm h x 69cm x 32cm, 60cm
x 27cm d, 52cm w x 22cm d and 44cm x 20cm £40-60

There are some water marks and the frame is loose

964 An Edwardian circular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 45cm diam. £30-50

965 A Georgian style circular mahogany occasional table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 57cm h x 60cm diam.
£30-50

There is an old break and repair to 1 leg

966 A Victorian rectangular oak library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on square tapered supports
71cm h x 137cm w x 90cm d £65-85
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967 An Ipswich style carved oak desk with tan inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers, heavily
carved throughout, raised on cup and cover supports 74cm h x 121cm w x 69cm d £450-650

Some scuffing to the leather

968 A Victorian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice the centre section fitted cupboard
enclosed by oval inlaid mahogany doors above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
arched bevelled plate mirrored doors, raised on a platform base 213cm h x 198cm w x 60cm d £180-220

969 A pair of George III Country elm bar back hall chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports £45-65

1 chair has damage to the reverse of the bar back

970 A Regency style show frame mahogany open arm chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £200-300
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